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Introduction

The statistical tabulations in this volume are based on a Berkeley IGS Poll completed online in English and Spanish July 31 — August 11, 2024
among 3,765 Californians considered likely to vote in the state’s November 2024 general election. The survey was conducted by the Institute of
Governmental Studies (IGS) at the University of California, Berkeley. Funding for the poll was provided in part by the Los Angeles Times.

The poll was conducted by distributing email invitations to stratified random samples of the state’s registered voters. Each email invited voters to
participate in a non-partisan survey conducted by the University and provided a link to the IGS website where the survey was housed. Reminder
emails were distributed to non-responding voters and an opt out link was provided for voters not wishing to receive further email invitations.

Samples of California registered voters with email addresses were derived from information contained on the official voter registration rolls and
provided to IGS by Political Data, Inc., a leading supplier of registered voter lists.

To protect the anonymity of respondents, voters’ email addresses and all other personally identifiable information derived from the original voter
listing were purged from the data file and replaced with a unique and anonymous identification number during data processing. In addition, after
the completion of data collection, post-stratification weights were applied to the survey data file to align the sample of registered voters to population
characteristics of the registered voters statewide and within major regions of the state.

The sampling error associated with the survey results is difficult to calculate precisely because of sample stratification and the post-stratification
weighting. Nevertheless, it is likely that findings based on the likely voter subsample are subject to a sampling error of approximately +/-2 percentage
points at the 95% confidence level.



Regional definitions referenced in this report
The results from the state’s geographic regions referenced in this volume are comprised of the following counties:

Los Angeles County (Los Angeles County)

Orange County (Orange County)

San Diego County (San Diego County)

Inland Empire (Riverside, San Bernardino and Imperial counties)

Central Coast (Ventura, Santa Barbara, San Luis Obispo, Monterey, Santa Cruz, and San Benito counties)

Sacramento Valley (Shasta, Tehama, Glenn, Butte, Colusa, Yuba, Placer, Sutter, Yolo, El Dorado, and Sacramento counties)

San Joaquin Valley (San Joaquin, Stanislaus, Merced, Madera, Fresno, Kings, Tulare, and Kern counties)

Central Valley (net) (includes all counties in the Sacramento Valley and San Joaquin Valley referenced above)

SF Bay Area (Alameda, Contra Costa, San Francisco, Marin, Napa, Sonoma, Solano, San Mateo, Santa
Clara).

North Coast/Sierras (Del Norte, Siskiyou, Modoc, Humboldt, Trinity, Lassen, Mendocino, Plumas, Sierra, Nevada, Lake, Alpine,
Amador, Calaveras, Tuolumne, Mono, Mariposa, Inyo counties.)




About the Institute of Governmental Studies

The Institute of Governmental Studies (IGS) is an interdisciplinary organized research unit that pursues a vigorous program of research, education,
publication and public service. A component of the University of California system’s flagship Berkeley campus, IGS is the oldest organized research
unit in the UC system and the oldest public policy research center in the state. IGS’s co-directors are Professor Eric Schickler and Associate
Professor G. Cristina Mora.

IGS conducts periodic surveys of public opinion in California on matters of politics and public policy through its Berkeley IGS Poll. The poll seeks
to provide a broad measure of contemporary public opinion, and to generate data for subsequent scholarly analysis. The director of the Berkeley
IGS Poll is veteran pollster Mark DiCamillo. For a complete listing of stories issued by the Berkeley IGS Poll and a more detailed description of the
methods used to conduct each survey go to https://www.igs.berkeley.edu/research/berkeley-igs-poll.




August 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll — Likely Voters

Table 1: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (1) Donald Trump, former President (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Favorable (net) 0.34 0.31 0.36 0.42 0.44 0.29 0.45 0.29 0.62 0.22 0.37 0.27 0.38 0.44 0.07 0.89 0.25 0.27 0.25 0.34 0
Strongly 0.25 0.18 0.24 0.32 0.34 0.16 0.39 0.21 0.56 0.14 0.33 0.18 0.27 0.35 0.03 0.68 0.13 0.19 0.15 0.25 0
fa\éosizlvihat 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.03 0.21 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.10 0
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.63 0.66 0.60 0.58 0.51 0.70 0.53 0.68 0.37 0.77 0.59 0.70 0.59 0.55 0.91 0.10 0.71 0.73 0.71 0.63 0
Somewhat 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.15 0.08 0.05 0
unfavorable
Strongly 0.58 0.60 0.51 0.53 0.46 0.63 0.49 0.64 0.34 0.75 0.57 0.64 0.56 0.48 0.87 0.06 0.65 0.58 0.63 0.58 0
unfavorable
No opinion 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.03 0.02 0




August 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 2: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (1)

Donald Trump, former President (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Favorable (net) 0.34 0.38 0.31 0.23 0.36 0.30 0.38 0.38 0.37 0.39 0.35 0.37 0.33 0.38 0.15 0.32 0.52 0.35 0.35 0.64 0.15 0.35
Strongly 0.25 0.27 0.22 0.18 0.27 0.23 0.27 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.26 0.19 0.28 0.12 0.23 0.46 0.25 0.25 0.63 0.12 0.24
faVSOOrI?lle(;hat 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.03 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.01 0.02 0.11
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.63 0.60 0.66 0.75 0.63 0.68 0.59 0.58 0.59 0.58 0.64 0.59 0.56 0.60 0.82 0.66 0.45 0.64 0.58 0.36 0.85 0.58
Somewhat 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.02 0.07 0.00 0.04 0.06 0.00 0.06 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.58 0.54 0.62 0.72 0.54 0.62 0.56 0.55 0.56 0.54 0.61 0.51 0.47 0.52 0.81 0.60 0.45 0.60 0.52 0.36 0.80 0.52
unfavorable
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.04 0.11 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.07

Table 3: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (1)

Donald Trump, former President (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Favorable (net) 0.34 0.90 0.77 0.32 0.02 0.01 0.45 0.38 0.33 0.21 0.46 0.22 0.34 0.38 0.35 0.33 0.40 0.28
Strongly 0.25 0.81 0.54 0.17 0.01 0.00 0.31 0.28 0.24 0.13 0.36 0.17 0.27 0.31 0.24 0.16 0.28 0.21
favorable
Somewhat 0.10 0.09 0.23 0.14 0.00 0.00 0.15 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.16 0.12 0.07
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.63 0.10 0.21 0.64 0.97 0.98 0.53 0.59 0.65 0.77 0.49 0.73 0.65 0.60 0.64 0.65 0.58 0.70
Somewhat 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.01 0.00 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.05
unfavorable
Strongly 0.58 0.05 0.14 0.55 0.96 0.98 0.45 0.54 0.61 0.74 0.45 0.64 0.56 0.57 0.62 0.59 0.54 0.64
unfavorable
No opinion 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.06 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03
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Table 4: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (1)

Donald Trump, former President (Likely Voters)

Union Affiliation

Marital Status

Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent LLean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/
gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00  1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00  1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00 1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Favorable (net) 0.34 0.32 0.35 0.40 0.22 0.34 0.27 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.90 0.98 0.83 0.34 0.01 0.85 0.27
Strongly 0.25 0.21 0.26 0.29 0.17 0.24 0.19 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.66 0.85 0.48 0.20 0.01 0.49 0.15
favorable
Somewhat 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.04 0.10 0.08 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.24 0.13 0.35 0.14 0.00 0.36 0.11
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.63 0.65 0.63 0.57 0.78 0.64 0.71 0.94 0.96 0.92 0.09 0.02 0.17 0.63 0.95 0.15 0.68
Somewhat 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.01 0.10 0.07 0.02 0.10 0.13
unfavorable
Strongly 0.58 0.58 0.58 0.53 0.76 0.59 0.64 0.91 0.93 0.89 0.04 0.01 0.07 0.56 0.93 0.05 0.54
unfavorable
No opinion 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.06

Table 5: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (1)

Donald Trump, former President (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Vote in 2020 presidential election

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecidedes, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undecid®on- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Favorable (net) 0.34 0.02 0.39 0.06 0.01 0.94 0.23 0.00 0.05 0.49 0.92 0.14 0.02 0.89 0.30 0.35 0.34 0.02 0.89 0.27 0.34 0.35
Strongly 0.25 0.02 0.17 0.01 0.00 0.69 0.09 0.00 0.04 0.19 0.70 0.03 0.01 0.65 0.18 0.24 0.25 0.01 0.65 0.19 0.25 0.24
fdvsocfribelvihat 0.10 0.01 0.22 0.05 0.00 0.25 0.14 0.00 0.02 0.30 0.22 0.11 0.01 0.24 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.01 0.24 0.07 0.09 0.11
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.63 0.96 0.53 0.93 0.97 0.06 0.62 0.98 0.91 0.50 0.08 0.70 0.96 0.10 0.64 0.61 0.64 0.95 0.10 0.73 0.63 0.63
Somewhat 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.23 0.04 0.03 0.12 0.05 0.13 0.04 0.05 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.15 0.05 0.04
unfavorable
Strongly 0.58 0.92 0.49 0.89 0.94 0.01 0.39 0.94 0.88 0.38 0.03 0.57 0.93 0.05 0.55 0.55 0.59 0.92 0.04 0.58 0.58 0.59
unfavorable
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.15 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.15 0.02 0.01 0.07 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.03 0.02
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Table 6: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (2) Joe Biden, President (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Favorable (net) 0.41 0.45 0.35 0.38 0.29 0.48 0.35 0.45 0.24 0.52 0.35 0.46 0.39 0.35 0.63 0.03 0.47 0.38 0.45 0.41 0
Strongly 0.19 0.22 0.15 0.12 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.20 0.13 0.23 0.19 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.32 0.01 0.17 0.13 0.16 0.19 0
favsoorribelvihat 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.26 0.11 0.28 0.18 0.25 0.11 0.30 0.16 0.25 0.21 0.19 0.31 0.02 0.30 0.24 0.29 0.22 0
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.54 0.49 0.60 0.60 0.67 0.45 0.61 0.48 0.74 0.44 0.51 0.49 0.57 0.59 0.30 0.95 0.48 0.62 0.52 0.54 0
Somewhat 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.16 0.08 0.15 0.14 0.09 0.17 0.07 0.16 0.09 0.14 0.14 0
unfavorable
Strongly 0.40 0.36 0.45 0.45 0.50 0.34 0.52 0.40 0.63 0.28 0.43 0.33 0.44 0.50 0.13 0.88 0.32 0.53 0.38 0.40 0
unfavorable
No opinion 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.02 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.02 0.04 0.14 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.04 0.05 0

Table 7: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (2) Joe Biden, President (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer USs Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us uUs
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Favorable (net) 0.41 0.42 0.41 0.35 0.37 0.42 0.42 0.46 0.46 0.45 0.46 0.38 0.40 0.37 0.50 0.33 0.20 0.43 0.33 0.32 0.30 0.33
Strongly 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.09 0.12 0.17 0.20 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.22 0.18 0.22 0.16 0.24 0.11 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.24 0.19 0.17
favorable
Somewhat 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.18 0.20 0.16 0.24 0.20 0.18 0.21 0.25 0.23 0.02 0.24 0.16 0.08 0.11 0.17
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.54 0.55 0.53 0.63 0.57 0.54 0.53 0.49 0.48 0.49 0.52 0.54 0.43 0.58 0.44 0.62 0.77 0.54 0.56 0.68 0.70 0.54

Somewhat 0.14 0.12 0.15 0.28 0.15 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.08 0.22 0.01 0.13 0.15 0.06 0.07 0.16
unfavorable

Strongly 0.40 0.43 0.38 0.35 0.42 0.42 0.41 0.39 0.40 0.38 0.39 0.41 0.31 0.45 0.36 0.39 0.76 0.40 0.41 0.62 0.62 0.38
unfavorable
No opinion 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.02 0.08 0.17 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.12
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Table 8: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (2) Joe Biden, President (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Favorable (net) 0.41 0.06 0.07 0.41 0.70 0.66 0.41 0.36 0.43 0.52 0.34 0.42 0.41 0.43 0.42 0.41 0.40 0.44
Strongly 0.19 0.03 0.03 0.18 0.35 0.27 0.21 0.20 0.16 0.21 0.19 0.23 0.17 0.23 0.18 0.16 0.20 0.18
favorable
Somewhat 0.22 0.03 0.04 0.23 0.35 0.39 0.20 0.16 0.27 0.31 0.15 0.19 0.24 0.20 0.24 0.25 0.20 0.26
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.54 0.91 0.90 0.50 0.28 0.32 0.55 0.57 0.54 0.46 0.61 0.49 0.52 0.52 0.55 0.57 0.56 0.51
Somewhat 0.14 0.05 0.10 0.12 0.17 0.22 0.09 0.12 0.16 0.17 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.19 0.13 0.15
unfavorable
Strongly 0.40 0.86 0.80 0.38 0.11 0.10 0.46 0.45 0.38 0.29 0.53 0.37 0.39 0.42 0.39 0.38 0.43 0.36
unfavorable
No opinion 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.09 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.09 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.05

Table 9: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (2) Joe Biden, President (Likely Voters)

Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification
Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-
live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/
gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00  1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00  1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00  1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00  1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Favorable (net) 0.41 0.43 0.41 0.40 0.52 0.43 0.41 0.68 0.76 0.58 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.30 0.58 0.01 0.15
Strongly 0.19 0.14 0.21 0.19 0.18 0.25 0.15 0.32 0.40 0.22 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.09 0.19 0.00 0.01
favorable
Somewhat 0.22 0.29 0.20 0.21 0.34 0.18 0.26 0.36 0.36 0.36 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.21 0.38 0.01 0.14
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.54 0.51 0.55 0.56 0.44 0.52 0.55 0.27 0.18 0.37 0.96 0.98 0.95 0.66 0.40 0.97 0.77
Somewhat 0.14 0.11 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.09 0.20 0.17 0.13 0.22 0.07 0.03 0.10 0.18 0.26 0.07 0.20
unfavorable
Strongly 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.43 0.28 0.43 0.36 0.10 0.05 0.15 0.89 0.94 0.85 0.48 0.14 0.89 0.57
unfavorable
No opinion 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.08
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Table 10: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (2)

Joe Biden, President (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Favorable (net) 0.41 0.72 0.13 0.40 0.69 0.00 0.10 0.79 0.56 0.10 0.00 0.21 0.69 0.02 0.29 0.38 0.43 0.68 0.02 0.38 0.41 0.42
Strongly 0.19 0.38 0.02 0.05 0.32 0.00 0.03 0.45 0.14 0.03 0.00 0.04 0.33 0.01 0.09 0.17 0.20 0.32 0.00 0.13 0.18 0.20
faVSchr?lzlvse/hat 0.22 0.34 0.11 0.35 0.37 0.00 0.06 0.34 0.41 0.07 0.00 0.17 0.36 0.01 0.20 0.21 0.23 0.36 0.01 0.24 0.23 0.22
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.54 0.21 0.81 0.52 0.26 0.98 0.79 0.14 0.39 0.88 0.98 0.65 0.26 0.96 0.62 0.56 0.53 0.28 0.96 0.62 0.55 0.53
Somewhat 0.14 0.15 0.22 0.41 0.18 0.04 0.24 0.10 0.26 0.27 0.02 0.35 0.17 0.06 0.18 0.12 0.14 0.18 0.07 0.09 0.15 0.11
unfavorable
Strongly 0.40 0.07 0.59 0.11 0.07 0.94 0.55 0.04 0.13 0.60 0.96 0.29 0.08 0.90 0.44 0.43 0.39 0.10 0.89 0.53 0.40 0.41
unfavorable
No opinion 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.02 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.14 0.06 0.01 0.10 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.05
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Table 11: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (3) Robert F. Kennedy, Jr, independent candidate for President. (Likely Voters)
Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Favorable (net) 0.23 0.23 0.28 0.31 0.22 0.26 0.27 0.15 0.39 0.15 0.20 0.22 0.23 0.27 0.13 0.39 0.17 0.36 0.23 0.23 0
Strongly 0.04 0.04 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.08 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.04 0.10 0.06 0.04 0
favorable
Somewhat 0.19 0.18 0.19 0.26 0.17 0.23 0.23 0.14 0.31 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.11 0.33 0.14 0.26 0.17 0.19 0
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.55 0.50 0.52 0.63 0.60 0.57 0.65 0.48 0.69 0.67 0.57 0.60 0.60 0.70 0.43 0.61 0.42 0.56 0.59 0
Somewhat 0.17 0.17 0.11 0.17 0.17 0.19 0.21 0.27 0.16 0.13 0.26 0.14 0.18 0.20 0.14 0.25 0.14 0.10 0.13 0.17 0
unfavorable
Strongly 0.42 0.38 0.39 0.35 0.46 0.41 0.35 0.39 0.32 0.56 0.41 0.43 0.42 0.40 0.56 0.19 0.47 0.33 0.43 0.42 0
unfavorable
No opinion 0.18 0.23 0.23 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.20 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.22 0.16 0.13 0.17 0.17 0.22 0.21 0.21 0.18 0

Table 12: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (3) Robert F. Kennedy, Jr, independent candidate for President. (Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer USs Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us uUs
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Favorable (net) 0.23 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.24 0.28 0.23 0.21 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.31 0.33 0.30 0.23 0.17 0.39 0.23 0.23 0.55 0.47 0.20
Strongly 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.09 0.04 0.05 0.00 0.08 0.05
favorable
Somewhat 0.19 0.22 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.24 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.24 0.27 0.23 0.20 0.15 0.30 0.19 0.18 0.55 0.40 0.15
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.62 0.56 0.51 0.52 0.53 0.60 0.68 0.66 0.72 0.68 0.41 0.22 0.47 0.54 0.60 0.56 0.62 0.44 0.32 0.35 0.45

Somewhat 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.33 0.17 0.15 0.04 0.10 0.16
unfavorable

Strongly 0.42 0.45 0.40 0.31 0.37 0.38 0.42 0.53 0.50 0.56 0.52 0.25 0.07 0.30 0.35 0.44 0.23 0.45 0.28 0.28 0.25 0.29
unfavorable
No opinion 0.18 0.13 0.22 0.27 0.23 0.19 0.18 0.11 0.13 0.07 0.11 0.27 0.45 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.05 0.15 0.34 0.13 0.18 0.35
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Table 13: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (3) Robert F. Kennedy, Jr, independent candidate for President. (Likely Voters)
Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure

Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter

con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /

serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other

tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation

unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00

weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00

Favorable (net) 0.23 0.36 0.40 0.29 0.09 0.05 0.33 0.28 0.17 0.16 0.28 0.25 0.24 0.29 0.18 0.23 0.21 0.25

Strongly 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.02 0.00 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.07

favorable
Somewhat 0.19 0.28 0.33 0.24 0.07 0.05 0.29 0.22 0.13 0.14 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.22 0.16 0.22 0.19 0.19
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.49 0.40 0.47 0.75 0.86 0.37 0.54 0.68 0.74 0.45 0.53 0.50 0.55 0.66 0.66 0.64 0.52

Somewhat 0.17 0.30 0.21 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.19 0.15 0.11 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.18 0.15
unfavorable

Strongly 0.42 0.19 0.19 0.34 0.62 0.71 0.24 0.37 0.48 0.58 0.34 0.34 0.31 0.38 0.51 0.48 0.46 0.37
unfavorable

No opinion 0.18 0.15 0.19 0.24 0.16 0.10 0.29 0.19 0.16 0.10 0.26 0.22 0.26 0.16 0.15 0.11 0.15 0.22

Table 14: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (3) Robert F. Kennedy, Jr, independent candidate for President. (Likely Voters)
Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure

mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-

ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/

gether owed can other

unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00 1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00 1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00

weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00 1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00

Favorable (net) 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.23 0.16 0.25 0.26 0.11 0.09 0.14 0.42 0.40 0.44 0.29 0.15 0.51 0.28

Strongly 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.14

favorable
Somewhat 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.13 0.17 0.22 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.36 0.30 0.40 0.23 0.11 0.46 0.15
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.58 0.59 0.61 0.61 0.60 0.52 0.71 0.76 0.66 0.40 0.43 0.37 0.54 0.72 0.33 0.50

Somewhat 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.23 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.16 0.22 0.28 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.14
unfavorable

Strongly 0.42 0.41 0.43 0.44 0.38 0.44 0.38 0.57 0.64 0.49 0.18 0.15 0.21 0.41 0.59 0.19 0.36
unfavorable

No opinion 0.18 0.20 0.17 0.16 0.23 0.15 0.22 0.17 0.15 0.20 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.13 0.17 0.22
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Table 15: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (3)

Robert F. Kennedy, Jr,

independent candidate for President. (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Favorable (net) 0.23 0.10 0.40 0.17 0.11 0.44 0.26 0.08 0.12 0.42 0.43 0.27 0.09 0.44 0.27 0.33 0.20 0.08 0.39 0.36 0.24 0.22
Strongly 0.04 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.08 0.08 0.01 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.02 0.06 0.11 0.09 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.03
faVSchr?lzlvse/hat 0.19 0.08 0.33 0.14 0.09 0.37 0.17 0.07 0.10 0.36 0.34 0.20 0.08 0.38 0.16 0.24 0.17 0.07 0.33 0.26 0.19 0.19
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.75 0.45 0.54 0.73 0.37 0.47 0.76 0.71 0.35 0.39 0.47 0.77 0.39 0.37 0.43 0.64 0.76 0.44 0.42 0.58 0.60
Somewhat 0.17 0.13 0.21 0.13 0.14 0.22 0.17 0.11 0.18 0.17 0.23 0.09 0.13 0.23 0.16 0.12 0.18 0.13 0.27 0.10 0.16 0.18
unfavorable
Strongly 0.42 0.62 0.24 0.41 0.60 0.15 0.29 0.65 0.53 0.18 0.16 0.39 0.64 0.15 0.22 0.31 0.46 0.63 0.17 0.33 0.42 0.42
unfavorable
No opinion 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.29 0.16 0.19 0.27 0.16 0.17 0.23 0.18 0.25 0.14 0.17 0.36 0.24 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.21 0.18 0.18
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Table 16: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (4)

Kamala Harris, Vice President (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Favorable (net) 0.58 0.60 0.51 0.54 0.51 0.65 0.46 0.57 0.35 0.73 0.60 0.65 0.53 0.53 0.88 0.07 0.65 0.47 0.60 0.58 0
Strongly 0.41 0.47 0.39 0.33 0.40 0.34 0.34 0.39 0.29 0.47 0.44 0.47 0.38 0.33 0.67 0.03 0.37 0.32 0.36 0.41 0
favsoorribelvihat 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.21 0.11 0.31 0.12 0.18 0.06 0.26 0.16 0.19 0.15 0.20 0.21 0.04 0.28 0.16 0.24 0.17 0
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.40 0.38 0.46 0.46 0.46 0.34 0.51 0.40 0.62 0.25 0.40 0.32 0.45 0.46 0.10 0.91 0.30 0.52 0.36 0.40 0
Somewhat 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0
unfavorable
Strongly 0.35 0.31 0.38 0.39 0.40 0.29 0.48 0.36 0.61 0.23 0.37 0.28 0.39 0.43 0.05 0.86 0.26 0.47 0.32 0.35 0
unfavorable
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.00 0.03 0.02 0

Table 17: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (4)

Kamala Harris, Vice President (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer USs Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us uUs
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Favorable (net) 0.58 0.56 0.61 0.70 0.57 0.56 0.55 0.59 0.60 0.57 0.59 0.56 0.68 0.54 0.69 0.59 0.23 0.58 0.59 0.38 0.76 0.59
Strongly 0.41 0.37 0.45 0.43 0.36 0.35 0.40 0.47 0.49 0.44 0.41 0.41 0.52 0.38 0.56 0.37 0.16 0.41 0.41 0.32 0.64 0.40
fdvoorribelvihat 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.26 0.21 0.21 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.13 0.22 0.07 0.17 0.18 0.06 0.12 0.19
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.40 0.42 0.38 0.28 0.39 0.43 0.43 0.40 0.38 0.42 0.40 0.41 0.27 0.44 0.29 0.37 0.75 0.41 0.36 0.62 0.24 0.36
Somewhat 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.02 0.06 0.00 0.05 0.07 0.00 0.02 0.08
unfavorable
Strongly 0.35 0.37 0.33 0.23 0.34 0.38 0.37 0.36 0.35 0.37 0.37 0.31 0.15 0.35 0.27 0.31 0.74 0.36 0.29 0.62 0.23 0.28
unfavorable
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.05
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Table 18: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (4) Kamala Harris, Vice President (Likely Voters)
Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Favorable (net) 0.58 0.06 0.15 0.60 0.92 0.93 0.50 0.52 0.62 0.73 0.53 0.63 0.59 0.55 0.60 0.58 0.54 0.64
Strongly 0.41 0.06 0.08 0.41 0.66 0.66 0.39 0.39 0.41 0.47 0.42 0.55 0.34 0.41 0.42 0.37 0.39 0.44
favorable
Somewhat 0.17 0.00 0.07 0.19 0.26 0.27 0.12 0.13 0.21 0.26 0.12 0.09 0.25 0.14 0.18 0.21 0.16 0.20
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.40 0.92 0.84 0.37 0.08 0.07 0.46 0.47 0.37 0.27 0.41 0.34 0.38 0.44 0.39 0.41 0.44 0.34
Somewhat 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.07 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.06
unfavorable
Strongly 0.35 0.89 0.77 0.29 0.06 0.02 0.41 0.41 0.32 0.23 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.41 0.34 0.34 0.40 0.28
unfavorable
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.02

Table 19: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (4) Kamala Harris, Vice President (Likely Voters)
Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure

mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-

ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/

gether owed can other

unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00 1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00 1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00

weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00 1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00

Favorable (net) 0.58 0.60 0.58 0.54 0.77 0.56 0.62 0.92 0.95 0.89 0.05 0.01 0.09 0.50 0.92 0.02 0.32

Strongly 0.41 0.41 0.41 0.38 0.51 0.46 0.40 0.67 0.79 0.53 0.03 0.00 0.05 0.27 0.52 0.00 0.10

favorable
Somewhat 0.17 0.20 0.17 0.16 0.26 0.11 0.23 0.26 0.16 0.36 0.02 0.00 0.05 0.24 0.40 0.01 0.21
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.40 0.39 0.40 0.44 0.22 0.43 0.36 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.94 0.97 0.90 0.47 0.06 0.98 0.61

Somewhat 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.02 0.09 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.20
unfavorable

Strongly 0.35 0.35 0.35 0.40 0.20 0.36 0.29 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.88 0.95 0.81 0.39 0.01 0.91 0.41
unfavorable

No opinion 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.07

11



August 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 20: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (4)

Kamala Harris, Vice President (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Favorable (net) 0.58 0.98 0.24 0.79 0.95 0.01 0.25 0.98 0.95 0.09 0.00 0.50 0.93 0.05 0.50 0.54 0.60 0.92 0.06 0.47 0.59 0.57
Strongly 0.41 0.80 0.03 0.17 0.68 0.00 0.08 0.92 0.42 0.01 0.00 0.11 0.69 0.02 0.26 0.38 0.42 0.65 0.03 0.32 0.41 0.41
faVSchr?lzlvse/hat 0.17 0.18 0.21 0.62 0.27 0.01 0.18 0.07 0.53 0.08 0.00 0.39 0.25 0.03 0.24 0.16 0.18 0.27 0.03 0.16 0.18 0.17
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.40 0.02 0.73 0.15 0.04 0.97 0.60 0.01 0.03 0.87 0.99 0.34 0.06 0.93 0.43 0.41 0.39 0.07 0.93 0.52 0.39 0.41
Somewhat 0.05 0.01 0.27 0.12 0.03 0.06 0.18 0.01 0.02 0.40 0.02 0.30 0.04 0.05 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05
unfavorable
Strongly 0.35 0.00 0.47 0.03 0.01 0.92 0.42 0.01 0.01 0.47 0.97 0.05 0.02 0.88 0.33 0.36 0.34 0.03 0.87 0.47 0.34 0.35
unfavorable
No opinion 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.15 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.16 0.01 0.01 0.07 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.02
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Table 21: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (5)

Gavin Newsom, California Governor (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Favorable (net) 0.48 0.50 0.47 0.44 0.37 0.47 0.38 0.49 0.27 0.64 0.43 0.56 0.44 0.39 0.75 0.04 0.53 0.35 0.48 0.48 0
Strongly 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.10 0.24 0.20 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.27 0.12 0.23 0.20 0.14 0.35 0.01 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.21 0
favsoorribelvihat 0.27 0.27 0.26 0.33 0.14 0.28 0.23 0.32 0.13 0.38 0.31 0.33 0.23 0.25 0.40 0.02 0.37 0.17 0.32 0.27 0
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.47 0.42 0.50 0.50 0.60 0.50 0.59 0.47 0.71 0.33 0.51 0.37 0.53 0.58 0.20 0.94 0.40 0.60 0.46 0.47 0
Somewhat 0.10 0.11 0.05 0.08 0.15 0.17 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.04 0.13 0.17 0.14 0.10 0
unfavorable
Strongly 0.37 0.31 0.45 0.41 0.45 0.33 0.49 0.36 0.62 0.25 0.42 0.28 0.43 0.48 0.08 0.90 0.28 0.43 0.32 0.37 0
unfavorable
No opinion 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.04 0

Table 22: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (5)

Gavin Newsom, California Governor (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer USs Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us uUs
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Favorable (net) 0.48 0.46 0.50 0.50 0.46 0.52 0.47 0.48 0.50 0.44 0.48 0.48 0.59 0.44 0.56 0.51 0.16 0.48 0.51 0.37 0.64 0.51
Strongly 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.14 0.13 0.23 0.25 0.23 0.26 0.20 0.19 0.25 0.28 0.24 0.26 0.17 0.03 0.20 0.24 0.23 0.19 0.25
fdvoorribelvihat 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.36 0.32 0.29 0.22 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.29 0.23 0.31 0.20 0.30 0.35 0.13 0.28 0.27 0.13 0.44 0.27
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.47 0.51 0.44 0.40 0.48 0.47 0.49 0.49 0.46 0.54 0.50 0.46 0.30 0.51 0.39 0.42 0.82 0.49 0.42 0.63 0.34 0.42
Somewhat 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.16 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.13 0.08 0.15 0.06 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.00 0.07 0.14
unfavorable
Strongly 0.37 0.41 0.33 0.26 0.32 0.39 0.40 0.41 0.38 0.47 0.40 0.33 0.22 0.36 0.33 0.31 0.75 0.39 0.29 0.63 0.26 0.28
unfavorable
No opinion 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.11 0.06 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.07 0.11 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.02 0.04 0.07 0.00 0.03 0.07
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Table 23: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (5) Gavin Newsom, California Governor (Likely Voters)
Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure

Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter

con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /

serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other

tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation

unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00

weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00

Favorable (net) 0.48 0.06 0.10 0.48 0.77 0.79 0.43 0.41 0.50 0.64 0.38 0.59 0.47 0.45 0.51 0.49 0.45 0.52

Strongly 0.21 0.03 0.04 0.20 0.33 0.34 0.22 0.24 0.16 0.20 0.23 0.29 0.23 0.20 0.21 0.17 0.19 0.23

favorable
Somewhat 0.27 0.03 0.06 0.27 0.44 0.44 0.21 0.18 0.33 0.44 0.15 0.30 0.24 0.25 0.31 0.32 0.26 0.29
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.47 0.92 0.88 0.48 0.16 0.17 0.49 0.53 0.47 0.35 0.49 0.37 0.46 0.52 0.47 0.50 0.52 0.41

Somewhat 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.16 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.13 0.09 0.12
unfavorable

Strongly 0.37 0.85 0.82 0.35 0.06 0.02 0.42 0.44 0.35 0.24 0.33 0.28 0.36 0.41 0.39 0.37 0.43 0.29
unfavorable

No opinion 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.13 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.07

Table 24: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (5) Gavin Newsom, California Governor (Likely Voters)
Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure

mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-

ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/

gether owed can other

unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00 1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00 1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00

weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00 1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00

Favorable (net) 0.48 0.50 0.48 0.44 0.66 0.45 0.52 0.78 0.85 0.69 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.38 0.70 0.04 0.19

Strongly 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.18 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.33 0.44 0.20 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.12 0.18 0.04 0.10

favorable
Somewhat 0.27 0.29 0.27 0.26 0.42 0.21 0.30 0.44 0.41 0.48 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.26 0.51 0.01 0.09
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.47 0.46 0.48 0.53 0.34 0.52 0.38 0.17 0.11 0.24 0.95 0.97 0.93 0.58 0.26 0.95 0.74

Somewhat 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.14 0.07 0.03 0.10 0.15 0.18 0.08 0.20
unfavorable

Strongly 0.37 0.37 0.37 0.43 0.22 0.42 0.27 0.06 0.02 0.10 0.88 0.94 0.83 0.44 0.08 0.87 0.55
unfavorable

No opinion 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.09 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.00 0.07
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Table 25: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (5)

Gavin Newsom, California Governor (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Favorable (net) 0.48 0.81 0.35 0.75 0.78 0.03 0.16 0.83 0.72 0.15 0.02 0.38 0.81 0.03 0.31 0.44 0.50 0.78 0.02 0.35 0.49 0.47
Strongly 0.21 0.38 0.10 0.36 0.33 0.01 0.11 0.44 0.19 0.05 0.01 0.17 0.35 0.01 0.12 0.22 0.20 0.32 0.01 0.18 0.20 0.22
faVSchr?lzlvse/hat 0.27 0.43 0.25 0.39 0.45 0.02 0.06 0.39 0.53 0.10 0.00 0.21 0.45 0.02 0.19 0.22 0.29 0.46 0.01 0.17 0.29 0.26
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.47 0.15 0.63 0.13 0.17 0.95 0.75 0.12 0.23 0.82 0.96 0.43 0.15 0.95 0.58 0.49 0.47 0.18 0.96 0.60 0.47 0.48
Somewhat 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.07 0.13 0.04 0.25 0.09 0.16 0.20 0.03 0.21 0.11 0.04 0.22 0.12 0.10 0.12 0.06 0.17 0.11 0.09
unfavorable
Strongly 0.37 0.03 0.47 0.06 0.04 0.91 0.50 0.03 0.06 0.62 0.93 0.22 0.04 0.91 0.35 0.36 0.37 0.06 0.90 0.43 0.36 0.39
unfavorable
No opinion 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.12 0.05 0.02 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.19 0.04 0.02 0.12 0.08 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.05 0.04
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Table 26: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (6)

J.D. Vance, Ohio Senator

and Republican Party nominee for Vice President (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Favorable (net) 0.30 0.27 0.30 0.42 0.36 0.23 0.40 0.27 0.53 0.21 0.38 0.24 0.35 0.34 0.06 0.80 0.22 0.20 0.22 0.30 0
Strongly 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.26 0.18 0.12 0.19 0.13 0.26 0.11 0.19 0.14 0.19 0.14 0.02 0.46 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.16 0
favsoorribelvihat 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.17 0.10 0.21 0.14 0.28 0.10 0.19 0.11 0.16 0.20 0.03 0.34 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.14 0
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.56 0.56 0.53 0.56 0.67 0.51 0.60 0.41 0.72 0.51 0.62 0.56 0.55 0.84 0.11 0.63 0.70 0.65 0.59 0
Somewhat 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.11 0.07 0.04 0.10 0.05 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.26 0.12 0.08 0
unfavorable
Strongly 0.51 0.49 0.46 0.46 0.46 0.60 0.42 0.55 0.29 0.66 0.48 0.53 0.52 0.44 0.78 0.04 0.57 0.44 0.53 0.51 0
unfavorable
No opinion 0.11 0.17 0.14 0.05 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.10 0.13 0.11 0

Table 27: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (6)

J.D. Vance, Ohio Senator and Republican Party nominee for Vice President (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer USs Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us uUs
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Favorable (net) 0.30 0.34 0.27 0.21 0.29 0.28 0.33 0.35 0.33 0.37 0.34 0.27 0.18 0.30 0.10 0.31 0.33 0.32 0.25 0.59 0.19 0.24
Strongly 0.16 0.18 0.15 0.07 0.16 0.13 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.22 0.16 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.06 0.19 0.10 0.16 0.17 0.56 0.17 0.16
fdvoorribelvihat 0.14 0.17 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.12 0.06 0.14 0.04 0.12 0.23 0.16 0.08 0.03 0.02 0.08
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.57 0.60 0.71 0.51 0.60 0.58 0.58 0.57 0.58 0.62 0.52 0.50 0.53 0.70 0.61 0.56 0.60 0.55 0.30 0.68 0.56
Somewhat 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.15 0.08 0.07 0.14 0.01 0.07 0.10 0.00 0.32 0.10
unfavorable
Strongly 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.60 0.42 0.51 0.51 0.52 0.51 0.52 0.56 0.42 0.34 0.45 0.63 0.46 0.55 0.52 0.45 0.30 0.35 0.46
unfavorable
No opinion 0.11 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.20 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.05 0.21 0.32 0.17 0.19 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.20 0.11 0.13 0.20
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Table 28: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough
about them to offer an opinion? (6) J.D. Vance, Ohio Senator and Republican Party nominee for Vice President (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Favorable (net) 0.30 0.89 0.67 0.25 0.01 0.02 0.38 0.34 0.30 0.20 0.22 0.25 0.29 0.35 0.30 0.33 0.36 0.23
Strongly 0.16 0.63 0.32 0.09 0.01 0.00 0.21 0.17 0.18 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.22 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.12
favorable
Somewhat 0.14 0.26 0.35 0.16 0.01 0.02 0.17 0.17 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.11
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.06 0.21 0.56 0.92 0.95 0.42 0.55 0.63 0.74 0.56 0.64 0.60 0.50 0.63 0.61 0.55 0.63
Somewhat 0.08 0.02 0.13 0.09 0.09 0.02 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.16 0.09 0.04 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.09
unfavorable
Strongly 0.51 0.04 0.08 0.48 0.83 0.93 0.34 0.47 0.56 0.65 0.45 0.49 0.51 0.46 0.55 0.53 0.48 0.54
unfavorable
No opinion 0.11 0.04 0.12 0.19 0.06 0.03 0.20 0.11 0.07 0.07 0.22 0.11 0.11 0.15 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.14

Table 29: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (6) J.D. Vance, Ohio Senator and Republican Party nominee for Vice President (Likely Voters)
Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure

mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-

ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/

gether owed can other

unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00 1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00 1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00

weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00 1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00

Favorable (net) 0.30 0.29 0.31 0.37 0.14 0.25 0.26 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.79 0.92 0.68 0.29 0.01 0.74 0.18

Strongly 0.16 0.19 0.15 0.21 0.06 0.13 0.11 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.43 0.59 0.29 0.12 0.00 0.32 0.06

favorable
Somewhat 0.14 0.10 0.16 0.16 0.08 0.12 0.15 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.36 0.33 0.39 0.16 0.00 0.42 0.12
favorable

Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.62 0.58 0.53 0.77 0.63 0.61 0.87 0.89 0.85 0.11 0.04 0.17 0.56 0.89 0.10 0.57

Somewhat 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.19 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.12 0.08 0.03 0.12 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.09
unfavorable

Strongly 0.51 0.52 0.51 0.47 0.58 0.54 0.54 0.80 0.85 0.73 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.46 0.77 0.01 0.48
unfavorable

No opinion 0.11 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.10 0.04 0.16 0.15 0.10 0.16 0.24
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Table 30: Q2 Please indicate whether your opinion of the following political figures is favorable or unfavorable, or whether you don’t yet know enough

about them to offer an opinion? (6)

J.D. Vance, Ohio Senator and Republican Party nominee for Vice President (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Favorable (net) 0.30 0.03 0.30 0.02 0.03 0.81 0.18 0.02 0.05 0.38 0.81 0.08 0.03 0.80 0.18 0.32 0.30 0.03 0.76 0.20 0.29 0.32
Strongly 0.16 0.01 0.10 0.00 0.01 0.44 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.06 0.46 0.03 0.01 0.43 0.08 0.14 0.17 0.01 0.43 0.08 0.15 0.17
faVSchr?lzlvse/hat 0.14 0.01 0.20 0.02 0.02 0.36 0.17 0.01 0.04 0.32 0.35 0.05 0.02 0.37 0.10 0.18 0.13 0.02 0.33 0.11 0.14 0.15
favorable
Unfavorable (net) 0.59 0.89 0.51 0.84 0.89 0.08 0.56 0.89 0.88 0.43 0.09 0.55 0.92 0.09 0.50 0.53 0.61 0.88 0.14 0.70 0.59 0.58
Somewhat 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.15 0.08 0.06 0.17 0.05 0.11 0.12 0.06 0.14 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.26 0.08 0.07
unfavorable
Strongly 0.51 0.84 0.44 0.69 0.81 0.02 0.39 0.84 0.76 0.31 0.03 0.41 0.85 0.01 0.39 0.46 0.53 0.81 0.06 0.44 0.51 0.51
unfavorable
No opinion 0.11 0.08 0.19 0.14 0.09 0.12 0.26 0.08 0.08 0.19 0.10 0.37 0.05 0.11 0.32 0.15 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.10
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Table 31: Q3 On July 21 President Joe Biden announced that he had decided to end his reelection campaign for president. Generally speaking, do you
think Biden’s decision not to run again is a good thing or bad thing for the country? (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Good thing 0.88 0.88 0.89 0.95 0.84 0.84 0.84 0.83 0.86 0.93 0.80 0.90 0.88 0.82 0.91 0.83 0.93 0.81 0.90 0.88 0
Bad thing 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.09 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.09 0.02 0.09 0.04 0.04 0
No opinion 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.02 0.09 0.12 0.10 0.14 0.05 0.05 0.18 0.06 0.07 0.14 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.07 0
Table 32: Q3 On July 21 President Joe Biden announced that he had decided to end his reelection campaign for president. Generally speaking, do you
think Biden’s decision not to run again is a good thing or bad thing for the country? (Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Good thing 0.88 0.88 0.88 0.92 0.88 0.79 0.89 0.92 0.91 0.95 0.92 0.80 0.87 0.79 0.88 0.95 0.69 0.88 0.91 0.95 0.89 0.91
Bad thing 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.08 0.01 0.02 0.12 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.03
No opinion 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.13 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.03 0.19 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.11 0.06
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Table 33: Q3 On July 21 President Joe Biden announced that he had decided to end his reelection campaign for president. Generally speaking, do you
think Biden’s decision not to run again is a good thing or bad thing for the country? (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure

Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999  $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other

tive tive or less school (BA) edu-

cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00  629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Good thing 0.88 0.81 0.86 0.89 0.92 0.91 0.82 0.86 0.92 0.95 0.90 0.91 0.82 0.85 0.92 0.91 0.88 0.89
Bad thing 0.04 0.14 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.04
No opinion 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.07 0.12 0.08 0.06 0.03 0.08 0.07 0.14 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.07

Table 34: Q3 On July 21 President Joe Biden announced that he had decided to end his reelection campaign for president. Generally speaking, do you
think Biden’s decision not to run again is a good thing or bad thing for the country? (Likely Voters)

Total

Union Affiliation

Marital Status

Party Identification

Yes No Married Not Separated/Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent /Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/

gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00 1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00 1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00 1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Good thing 0.88 0.90 0.88 0.91 0.88 0.90 0.83 0.91 0.91 0.91 0.84 0.84 0.85 0.87 0.93 0.80 0.86
Bad thing 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.09 0.01
No opinion 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.13

Table 35: Q3 On July 21 President Joe Biden announced that he had decided to end his reelection campaign for president. Generally speaking, do you
think Biden’s decision not to run again is a good thing or bad thing for the country? (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

t hoice f
Vote Choice for Vote in 2020 presidential election

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Period

Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecidedes, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddion- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug

as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or

party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-

nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter

inee inee

unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00

Good thing 0.88 0.92 0.93 0.78 0.91 0.84 0.87 0.89 0.94 0.89 0.84 0.82 0.92 0.84 0.84 0.88 0.88 0.91 0.84 0.81 0.90 0.86

Bad thing 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.00 0.02 0.09 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.01 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.01 0.08 0.09 0.04 0.05

No opinion 0.07 0.07 0.03 0.22 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.07 0.14 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08
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Table 36: Q4 Do you think the Democratic nomination for president should now go to Vice President Kamala Harris or would you prefer that the
party nominates a different candidate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 1885.00 675.00 163.00 93.00 133.00 113.00 230.00 147.00 83.00 436.00 42.00 968.00 711.00 206.00 1885.00 0 0 0 0 1885.00 0
weighted n 1640.00 467.00 135.00 127.00 150.00 99.00 220.00 158.00 62.00 410.00 32.00 840.00 627.00 173.00 1640.00 0 0 0 0 1640.00 0
The nomination 0.81 0.82 0.78 0.80 0.79 0.79 0.82 0.79 0.90 0.80 0.97 0.80 0.78 0.93 0.81 0 0 0 0 0.81 0
should go to
Harris
Prefer the party 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.17 0.07 0.04 0.15 0.18 0.08 0.08 0.02 0.12 0.11 0.06 0.11 0 0 0 0 0.11 0
nominates a
different
candidate
No opinion 0.08 0.05 0.11 0.03 0.14 0.17 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.12 0.01 0.08 0.10 0.01 0.08 0 0 0 0 0.08 0

Table 37: Q4 Do you think the Democratic nomination for president should now go to Vice President Kamala Harris or would you prefer that the
party nominates a different candidate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun- par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) UsS US Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 1885.00 766.00 1117.00 278.00 227.00 243.00 548.00 589.00 360.00 229.00 1002.00 445.00 167.00 275.00 177.00 150.00 21.00 1492.00 322.00 13.00 19.0 288.00
weighted n 1640.00 664.00 976.00 210.00 282.00 270.00 380.00 499.00 312.00 187.00 825.00 466.00 146.00 315.00 112.00 186.00 24.00 1290.00 323.00 7.00 12.0 302.00
The nomination 0.81 0.82 0.80 0.80 0.79 0.77 0.79 0.86 0.87 0.84 0.86 0.75 0.74 0.76 0.74 0.76 0.38 0.83 0.72 0.99 0.8 0.72
should go to
Harris
Prefer the party 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.07 0.13 0.14 0.07 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.08 0.14 0.22 0.09 0.20 0.10 0.61 0.09 0.19 0.01 0.1 0.19
nominates a
different
candidate
No opinion 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.05 0.11 0.04 0.15 0.06 0.14 0.00 0.08 0.09 0.00 0.1 0.09
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Table 38: Q4 Do you think the Democratic nomination for president should now go to Vice President Kamala Harris or would you prefer that the
party nominates a different candidate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 1885.00 26.00 78.00 548.00 554.00 608.00 193.00 435.00 583.00 602.00 118.00 150.00 220.00 365.00 589.00 327.00 1017.00 868.00
weighted n 1640.00 38.00 85.00 501.00 515.00 467.00 240.00 559.00 468.00 341.00 110.00 168.00 224.00 314.00 473.00 286.00 830.00 810.00
The nomination 0.81 0.59 0.61 0.75 0.86 0.87 0.80 0.78 0.82 0.84 0.79 0.78 0.76 0.82 0.84 0.83 0.83 0.79
should go to
Harris
Prefer the party 0.11 0.39 0.33 0.15 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.16 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.12
nominates a
different
candidate
No opinion 0.08 0.02 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.16 0.04 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.09

Table 39: Q4 Do you think the Democratic nomination for president should now go to Vice President Kamala Harris or would you prefer that the
party nominates a different candidate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification
Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-
live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/
gether owed can other
unweighted n 1885.00 467.00 1347.00 873.00 142.00 338.00 458.00 1725.00 1162.00 561.00 39.00 8.00 31.00 260.00 191.00 17.00 51.00
weighted n 1640.00 422.00 1191.00 759.00 166.00 287.00 400.00 1497.00 945.00 548.00 74.00 21.00 53.00 262.00 193.00 26.00 43.00
The nomination 0.81 0.78 0.82 0.81 0.91 0.78 0.79 0.85 0.89 0.79 0.32 0.07 0.42 0.60 0.76 0.04 0.19
should go to
Harris
Prefer the party 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.03 0.19 0.10 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.68 0.93 0.58 0.22 0.10 0.96 0.34
nominates a
different
candidate
No opinion 0.08 0.12 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.02 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.18 0.14 0.00 0.47
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Table 40: Q4 Do you think the Democratic nomination for president should now go to Vice President Kamala Harris or would you prefer that the
party nominates a different candidate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Vote in 2020 presidential election

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undecidddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 1885.00 1579 176 114 1742.00 53.00 73.00 1085.00 580.00 71.00 46.00 88.00 1660.00 51.00 154.00 521.00 1364.00 1279.00 24.00 1130.00 755.00
weighted n 1640.00 1328 179 128 1481.00 72.00 83.00 871.00 549.00 82.00 50.00 84.00 1370.00 78.00 189.00 344.00 1297.00 1189.00 82.00 967.00 673.00
The nomination 0.81 1 0 0 0.88 0.07 0.25 0.98 0.78 0.22 0.00 0.28 0.88 0.19 0.60 0.78 0.82 0.86 0.30 0.83 0.78
should go to
Harris
Prefer the party 0.11 0 1 0 0.04 0.87 0.67 0.01 0.07 0.73 0.97 0.32 0.05 0.80 0.22 0.15 0.10 0.06 0.65 0.11 0.11
nominates a
different
candidate
No opinion 0.08 0 0 1 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.01 0.15 0.05 0.03 0.40 0.07 0.01 0.19 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.11
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Table 41: Qb5a Who would be your first choice to become the Democratic Party’s nominee for president? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego  County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 1885.00 675.00 163.00 93.00 133.00 113.00 230.00 147.00 &83.00 436.00 42.00 968.00 711.00 206.00 1885.00 0 0 0 0 1885.00 0
weighted n 1640.00 467.00 135.00 127.00 150.00 99.00 220.00 158.00 62.00 410.00 32.00 840.00 627.00 173.00 1640.00 0 0 0 0 1640.00 0
Harris (net) 0.81 0.82 0.78 0.80 0.79 0.79 0.82 0.79 0.90 0.80 0.97 0.80 0.78 0.93 0.81 0 0 0 0 0.81 0
Someone else 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.17 0.07 0.04 0.15 0.18 0.08 0.08 0.02 0.12 0.11 0.06 0.11 0 0 0 0 0.11 0
net
;’ete)Buttigieg, 0.01 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0 0 0 0 0.01 0
Transportation
Secretary
Gavin Newsom, 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0 0 0 0 0.01 0
California
Governor
Gretchen 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0 0 0 0 0.01 0
Whitmer,
Michigan
Governor
Joe Manchin, 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0 0 0 0 0.01 0
West Virginia
Senator
Josh Shapiro, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
Pennsylvania
Governor
J. B. Pritzker, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
Illinois Governor
Andy Beshear, 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
Kentucky
Governor
Jared Polis, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
Colorado
Governor
Amy Klobuchar, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
Minnesota
Senator
Cory Booker, 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
New Jersey
Senator
Raphael 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
Warnock, Georgia
Senator
Gina Raimondo, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
Commerce
Secretary
Mark Kelly, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0
Arizona Senator
Someone else 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.08 0.11 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.03 0 0 0 0 0.03 0
Undecided 0.11 0.08 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.18 0.06 0.09 0.01 0.13 0.01 0.12 0.12 0.02 0.11 0 0 0 0 0.11 0
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Table 42: Q5a Who would be your first choice to become the Democratic Party’s nominee for president? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 1885.00 766.00 1117.00 278.00 227.00 243.00 548.00 589.00 360.00 229.00 1002.00 445.00 167.00 275.00 177.00 150.00 21.00  1492.00 322.00 13.00 19.00 288.00
weighted n 1640.00 664.00 976.00 210.00 282.00 270.00 380.00 499.00 312.00 187.00 825.00 466.00 146.00 315.00 112.00 186.00 24.00 1290.00 323.00 7.00 12.00 302.00
Harris (net) 0.81 0.82 0.80 0.80 0.79 0.77 0.79 0.86 0.87 0.84 0.86 0.75 0.74 0.76 0.74 0.76 0.38 0.83 0.72 0.99 0.80 0.72
Someone else 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.07 0.13 0.14 0.07 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.08 0.14 0.22 0.09 0.20 0.10 0.61 0.09 0.19 0.01 0.10 0.19
net
g’ete)Buttigieg, 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Transportation
Secretary
Gavin Newsom, 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.07 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.04
California
Governor
Gretchen 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.03
Whitmer,
Michigan
Governor
Joe Manchin, 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
West Virginia
Senator
Josh Shapiro, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pennsylvania
Governor
J. B. Pritzker, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Illinois Governor
Andy Beshear, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Kentucky
Governor
Jared Polis, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Colorado
Governor
Amy Klobuchar, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Minnesota
Senator
Cory Booker, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00
New Jersey
Senator
Raphael 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
‘Warnock, Georgia
Senator
Gina Raimondo, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commerce
Secretary
Mark Kelly, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Arizona Senator
Someone else 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.08 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.13 0.02 0.61 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.05
Undecided 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.17 0.12 0.20 0.06 0.19 0.01 0.10 0.15 0.00 0.19 0.15
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Table 43: Q5a Who would be your first choice to become the Democratic Party’s nominee for president? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 1885.00 26.00 78.00 548.00 554.00 608.00 193.00 435.00 583.00 602.00 118.00 150.00 220.00 365.00 589.00 327.00 1017.00 868.00
weighted n 1640.00 38.00 85.00 501.00 515.00 467.00 240.00 559.00 468.00 341.00 110.00 168.00 224.00 314.00 473.00 286.00 830.00 810.00
Harris (net) 0.81 0.59 0.61 0.75 0.86 0.87 0.80 0.78 0.82 0.84 0.79 0.78 0.76 0.82 0.84 0.83 0.83 0.79
Someone else 0.11 0.39 0.33 0.15 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.16 0.08 0.14 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.12
net
;’ete)Buttigieg7 0.01 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
Transportation
Secretary
Gavin Newsom, 0.01 0.09 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.07 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02
California
Governor
Gretchen 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01
‘Whitmer,
Michigan
Governor
Joe Manchin, 0.01 0.00 0.09 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00
West Virginia
Senator
Josh Shapiro, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pennsylvania
Governor
J. B. Pritzker, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Illinois Governor
Andy Beshear, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Kentucky
Governor
Jared Polis, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Colorado
Governor
Amy Klobuchar, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Minnesota
Senator
Cory Booker, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
New Jersey
Senator
Raphael 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
‘Warnock, Georgia
Senator
Gina Raimondo, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commerce
Secretary
Mark Kelly, 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Arizona Senator
Someone else 0.03 0.10 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.09 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.04
Undecided 0.11 0.20 0.21 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.12 0.18 0.07 0.09 0.12 0.09 0.12
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Table 44: Q5a Who would be your first choice to become the Democratic Party’s nominee for president? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification
Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent [Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-
live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/
gether owed can other
unweighted n 1885.00 467.00 1347.00 873.00 142.00 338.00 458.00 1725.00  1162.00 561.00 39.00 8.00 31.00 260.00 191.00 17.00 51.00
weighted n 1640.00 422.00 1191.00 759.00 166.00 287.00 400.00 1497.00 945.00 548.00 74.00 21.00 53.00 262.00 193.00 26.00 43.00
Harris (net) 0.81 0.78 0.82 0.81 0.91 0.78 0.79 0.85 0.89 0.79 0.32 0.07 0.42 0.60 0.76 0.04 0.19
Someone else 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.03 0.19 0.10 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.68 0.93 0.58 0.22 0.10 0.96 0.34
net
gz‘ete) Buttigieg, 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.07
Transportation
Secretary
Gavin Newsom, 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.06
California
Governor
Gretchen 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.00
‘Whitmer,
Michigan
Governor
Joe Manchin, 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.16 0.11 0.18 0.04 0.00 0.36 0.00
West Virginia
Senator
Josh Shapiro, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Pennsylvania
Governor
J. B. Pritzker, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Illinois Governor
Andy Beshear, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03
Kentucky
Governor
Jared Polis, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Colorado
Governor
Amy Klobuchar, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Minnesota
Senator
Cory Booker, 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.04
New Jersey
Senator
Raphael 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00
‘Warnock, Georgia
Senator
Gina Raimondo, 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Commerce
Secretary
Mark Kelly, 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Arizona Senator
Someone else 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.10 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.09
Undecided 0.11 0.15 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.14 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.43 0.78 0.29 0.26 0.16 0.55 0.52
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Table 45: Q5a Who would be your first choice to become the Democratic Party’s nominee for president? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats)

Democratic nomination Vote choice for Pres. . Vote Choice for . . . . Data Collection
. Harris a good Pres? Vote in 2020 presidential election .
preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 1885.00 1579 176.00 114 1742.00 53.00 73.00 1085.00 580.00 71.00 46.00 88.00 1660.00 51.00 154.00 521.00 1364.00 1279.00 24.00 0 1130.00 755.00
weighted n 1640.00 1328 179.00 128 1481.00 72.00 83.00 871.00 549.00 82.00 50.00 84.00 1370.00 78.00 189.00 344.00 1297.00 1189.00 82.00 0 967.00 673.00
Harris (net) 0.81 1 0.00 0 0.88 0.07 0.25 0.98 0.78 0.22 0.00 0.28 0.88 0.19 0.60 0.78 0.82 0.86 0.30 0 0.83 0.78
Someone else 0.11 0 1.00 0 0.04 0.87 0.67 0.01 0.07 0.73 0.97 0.32 0.05 0.80 0.22 0.15 0.10 0.06 0.65 0 0.11 0.11
net
g’ete)Buttigieg, 0.01 0 0.06 0 0.00 0.04 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.06 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.04 0 0.01 0.00
Transportation
Secretary
Gavin Newsom, 0.01 0 0.13 0 0.01 0.13 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.13 0.01 0.16 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00 0 0.02 0.00
California
Governor
Gretchen 0.01 0 0.08 0 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0 0.01 0.00
Whitmer,
Michigan
Governor
Joe Manchin, 0.01 0 0.07 0 0.00 0.06 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.11 0.08 0.00 0.00 0.17 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.16 0 0.01 0.01
West Virginia
Senator
Josh Shapiro, 0.00 0 0.01 0 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Pennsylvania
Governor
J. B. Pritzker, 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Illinois Governor
Andy Beshear, 0.00 0 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Kentucky
Governor
Jared Polis, 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Colorado
Governor
Amy Klobuchar, 0.00 0 0.02 0 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Minnesota
Senator
Cory Booker, 0.00 0 0.03 0 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
New Jersey
Senator
Raphael 0.00 0 0.01 0 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
‘Warnock, Georgia
Senator
Gina Raimondo, 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Commerce
Secretary
Mark Kelly, 0.00 0 0.03 0 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00
Arizona Senator
Someone else 0.03 0 0.27 0 0.00 0.24 0.31 0.00 0.00 0.31 0.25 0.06 0.01 0.10 0.11 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.34 0 0.02 0.04
Undecided 0.11 0 0.28 1 0.09 0.42 0.19 0.01 0.16 0.18 0.51 0.48 0.08 0.32 0.24 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.17 0 0.08 0.15
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Table 46: Q5x How would you describe your overall feelings about Kamala Harris’s choice of Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her Vice-Presidential
running mate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats Surveyed on or After August 6)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 755.00 268.00 68.00 40.00 57.00 45.00 89.00 53.00 36.00 170.00 18.00 379.00 293.00 83.00 755.00 0 0 0 0 755.00 0
weighted n 673.00 171.00 64.00 64.00 56.00  35.00  92.00 62.00 30.00 181.00  9.00 345.00 266.00 62.00 673.00 0 0 0 0 673.00 0
Enthusiastic 0.56 0.60 0.63 0.39 0.46 0.56 0.53 0.49 0.60 0.59 0.67 0.55 0.54 0.66 0.56 0 0 0 0 0.56 0
Satisfied, but not 0.25 0.20 0.29 0.22 0.46 0.29 0.15 0.07 0.30 0.29 0.18 0.24 0.29 0.15 0.25 0 0 0 0 0.25 0
enthusiastic
Dissatisfied 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.28 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.14 0.07 0.02 0.03 0.05 0 0.05
Undecided 0.13 0.15 0.06 0.11 0.06 0.13 0.28 0.40 0.05 0.08 0.01 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.13 0 0 0 0 0.13 0
Refused 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0 0 0 0 0.02 0

Table 47: Q5x How would you describe your overall feelings about Kamala Harris’s choice of Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her Vice-Presidential
running mate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats Surveyed on or After August 6)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 ‘White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us uUs
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 755.00 299.00 456.00 99.00 79.00 95.00 238.00 244.00 148.00 96.00 389.00 192.00 70.00 121.00 98.00 53.00 10.00 618.00 135.00 3 6.00 125.00
weighted n 673.00 285.00 387.00 75.00 107.00 108.00 185.00 198.00 112.00 86.00 307.00 209.00 60.00 149.00 75.00 76.00 21.00 541.00 130.00 1 3.00 125.00
Enthusiastic 0.56 0.61 0.52 0.61 0.51 0.44 0.54 0.64 0.64 0.65 0.69 0.40 0.41 0.40 0.56 0.46 0.22 0.57 0.49 1 0.52 0.49
Satisfied, but not 0.25 0.22 0.28 0.28 0.30 0.23 0.29 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.19 0.35 0.34 0.35 0.11 0.36 0.01 0.23 0.36 0 0.14 0.37
enthusiastic
Dissatisfied 0.05 0.09 0.02 0.02 0.09 0.00 0.08 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.09 0.15 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.06 0.01 0 0.00 0.01
Undecided 0.13 0.07 0.17 0.08 0.10 0.32 0.06 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.06 0.16 0.28 0.14 0.72 0.13 0.12 0.33 0.11
Refused 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.01 0.02 0 0.00 0.02
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Table 48: Q5x How would you describe your overall feelings about Kamala Harris’s choice of Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her Vice-Presidential
running mate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats Surveyed on or After August 6)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure

Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999  $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other

tive tive or less school (BA) edu-

cation
unweighted n 755.00 11.00 39.00 252.00 218.00 234.00 91.00 183.00 238.00 239.00 49.00 71.00 89.00 166.00 226.00 133.00 419.00 336.00
weighted n 673.00 19.00 34.00 222.00 217.00 181.00 121.00 220.00 192.00 134.00 31.00 100.00 97.00 146.00 183.00 105.00 335.00 338.00
Enthusiastic 0.56 0.19 0.26 0.46 0.61 0.71 0.47 0.45 0.66 0.64 0.42 0.41 0.41 0.62 0.67 0.61 0.65 0.46
Satisfied, but not 0.25 0.71 0.14 0.27 0.24 0.22 0.27 0.31 0.21 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.51 0.17 0.18 0.26 0.21 0.30

enthusiastic

Dissatisfied 0.05 0.10 0.30 0.07 0.01 0.01 0.08 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.10 0.01 0.08 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.07
Undecided 0.13 0.00 0.30 0.17 0.13 0.06 0.14 0.16 0.10 0.09 0.22 0.22 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.09 0.09 0.16
Refused 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.09 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01

Table 49: Q5x How would you describe your overall feelings about Kamala Harris’s choice of Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her Vice-Presidential
running mate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats Surveyed on or After August 6)

Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated/Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure

mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-

ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/

gether owed can other

unweighted n 755.00 221.00 532.00 352.00 64.00 145.00 190.00 714.00 477.00 235.00 16.00 4.00 12.00 102.00 71.00 7.00 24.00

weighted n 673.00 237.00 435.00 295.00 72.00 127.00 179.00 618.00 401.00 212.00 30.00 12.00 18.00 114.00 75.00 13.00 25.00

Enthusiastic 0.56 0.52 0.58 0.57 0.72 0.61 0.44 0.60 0.69 0.45 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.40 0.58 0.00 0.05

Satisfied, but not 0.25 0.32 0.22 0.25 0.13 0.14 0.40 0.24 0.21 0.31 0.04 0.00 0.07 0.34 0.27 0.03 0.73
enthusiastic

Dissatisfied 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.00 0.03 0.07 0.02 0.00 0.06 0.47 0.97 0.15 0.04 0.01 0.07 0.12

Undecided 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.21 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.17 0.47 0.03 0.76 0.21 0.13 0.90 0.10

Refused 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01

30



August 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 50: Q5x How would you describe your overall feelings about Kamala Harris’s choice of Minnesota Governor Tim Walz as her Vice-Presidential
running mate? (Likely Voters Who Are Registered Democrats Surveyed on or After August 6)

Democratic nomination Vote choice for Pres. Vote Choice for Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump Harris a good Pres? US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 755.00 630.00 71.00 53.00 699.00 22.00 32.00 442.00 222.00 35.00 19.00 37.00 668.00 19.00 67.00 188.00 567.00 540.00 13.00 0 0 755.00
weighted n 673.00 522.00 76.00 73.00 607.00 33.00 32.00 349.00 212.00 43.00 25.00 44.00 559.00 27.00 85.00 142.00 530.00 485.00 43.00 0 0 673.00
Enthusiastic 0.56 0.70 0.08 0.08 0.61 0.01 0.03 0.79 0.45 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.65 0.00 0.14 0.49 0.57 0.62 0.02 0 0 0.56
Satisfied, but not 0.25 0.19 0.19 0.77 0.26 0.25 0.08 0.13 0.40 0.28 0.00 0.57 0.26 0.07 0.27 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.27 0 0 0.25
enthusiastic
Dissatisfied 0.05 0.02 0.25 0.01 0.02 0.47 0.09 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.72 0.05 0.02 0.56 0.04 0.09 0.04 0.03 0.12 0 0 0.05
Undecided 0.13 0.08 0.48 0.12 0.08 0.27 0.80 0.05 0.09 0.65 0.27 0.36 0.05 0.37 0.55 0.16 0.12 0.08 0.58 0 0 0.13
Refused 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.00 0 0 0.02
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Table 51: Q6 Now that Biden has withdrawn from the presidential race, for whom would you vote for president if the choices in the November general
election were between Kamala Harris, Democrat, and Donald Trump, Republican? (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Kamala Harris, 0.59 0.63 0.52 0.54 0.48 0.67 0.48 0.61 0.34 0.74 0.61 0.67 0.55 0.49 0.90 0.05 0.66 0.52 0.62 0.59 0
Democrat
Donald J. Trump, 0.34 0.31 0.43 0.41 0.41 0.28 0.45 0.29 0.62 0.21 0.38 0.28 0.38 0.43 0.04 0.90 0.25 0.38 0.29 0.34 0
Republican
Undecided 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.04 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.01 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.06 0

Table 52: Q6 Now that Biden has withdrawn from the

election were between Kamala Harris, Democrat, and Donald Trump, Republican? (Likely Voters)

presidential race, for whom would you vote for president if the choices in the November general

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 ‘White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Kamala Harris, 0.59 0.55 0.63 0.73 0.58 0.58 0.56 0.57 0.60 0.53 0.59 0.58 0.65 0.56 0.74 0.61 0.23 0.60 0.56 0.36 0.74 0.56
Bgrr?a(,)lflria]'f Trump, 0.34 0.38 0.31 0.22 0.33 0.34 0.39 0.37 0.37 0.38 0.36 0.34 0.28 0.36 0.15 0.34 0.52 0.35 0.31 0.64 0.12 0.31
Republican
Undecided 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.05 0.25 0.05 0.13 0.00 0.13 0.13
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Table 53: Q6 Now that Biden has withdrawn from the presidential race, for whom would you vote for president if the choices in the November general
election were between Kamala Harris, Democrat, and Donald Trump, Republican? (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Kamala Harris, 0.59 0.07 0.14 0.59 0.93 0.99 0.51 0.54 0.61 0.74 0.50 0.64 0.60 0.57 0.61 0.59 0.54 0.66
Democrat
Donald J. Trump, 0.34 0.91 0.79 0.31 0.02 0.01 0.44 0.39 0.33 0.21 0.36 0.26 0.33 0.39 0.35 0.35 0.41 0.27
Republican
Undecided 0.06 0.02 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.01 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.14 0.10 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.07

Table 54: Q6 Now that Biden has withdrawn from the presidential race, for whom would you vote for president if the choices in the November general
election were between Kamala Harris, Democrat, and Donald Trump, Republican? (Likely Voters)

Union Affiliation

Marital Status

Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent /Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/
gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00  1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00  1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00  1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Kamala Harris, 0.59 0.61 0.58 0.53 0.78 0.56 0.67 0.95 0.97 0.92 0.03 0.00 0.05 0.53 0.97 0.02 0.37
Democrat
Donald J. Trump, 0.34 0.35 0.35 0.40 0.21 0.35 0.29 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.91 0.99 0.84 0.36 0.00 0.91 0.29
Republican
Undecided 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.07 0.01 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.00 0.12 0.11 0.03 0.07 0.34

Table 55: Q6 Now that Biden has withdrawn from the presidential race, for whom would you vote for president if the choices in the November general
election were between Kamala Harris, Democrat, and Donald Trump, Republican? (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Vote in 2020 presidential election

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddion- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349 1121 261 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082 1213 212 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Kamala Harris, 0.59 0.98 0.34 0.91 1 0 0 0.99 0.93 0.19 0.00 0.58 0.97 0.04 0.49 0.56 0.60 0.95 0.02 0.52 0.60 0.58
Democrat
Donald J. Trump, 0.34 0.00 0.35 0.04 0 1 0 0.00 0.02 0.43 0.97 0.11 0.02 0.91 0.24 0.34 0.35 0.03 0.89 0.38 0.34 0.36
Republican
Undecided 0.06 0.02 0.32 0.06 0 0 1 0.01 0.05 0.38 0.03 0.31 0.01 0.05 0.27 0.10 0.05 0.02 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.06
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Table 56: Q7 Do you think Kamala Harris would make a good president? (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego  County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Yes, definitely 0.33 0.38 0.30 0.27 0.26 0.35 0.29 0.33 0.25 0.37 0.38 0.37 0.31 0.27 0.53 0.01 0.33 0.25 0.31 0.33 0
Yes, probably 0.24 0.21 0.22 0.26 0.27 0.32 0.17 0.24 0.09 0.32 0.17 0.27 0.22 0.24 0.33 0.05 0.31 0.26 0.29 0.24 0
No, probably not 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0
No, definitely not 0.32 0.28 0.35 0.41 0.36 0.28 0.42 0.28 0.56 0.21 0.36 0.26 0.35 0.40 0.03 0.83 0.24 0.40 0.28 0.32 0
Don’t know 0.05 0.06 0.01 0.03 0.09 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.05 0
Table 57: Q7 Do you think Kamala Harris would make a good president? (Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 ‘White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer USs Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun- par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Yes, definitely 0.33 0.30 0.36 0.29 0.28 0.33 0.35 0.36 0.38 0.32 0.33 0.33 0.38 0.32 0.49 0.26 0.14 0.33 0.31 0.22 0.31 0.32
Yes, probably 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.38 0.31 0.21 0.19 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.24 0.24 0.30 0.22 0.19 0.31 0.08 0.24 0.28 0.14 0.44 0.28
No, probably not 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.17 0.06 0.08 0.00 0.05 0.09
No, definitely not 0.32 0.35 0.29 0.21 0.31 0.32 0.36 0.34 0.34 0.33 0.34 0.29 0.12 0.34 0.16 0.32 0.58 0.33 0.26 0.64 0.18 0.25
Don’t know 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.00 0.02 0.07
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Table 58: Q7 Do you think Kamala Harris would make a good president? (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Yes, definitely 0.33 0.06 0.06 0.33 0.49 0.57 0.33 0.30 0.35 0.34 0.34 0.42 0.27 0.33 0.34 0.29 0.31 0.35
Yes, probably 0.24 0.02 0.07 0.25 0.41 0.34 0.16 0.20 0.27 0.38 0.19 0.22 0.27 0.21 0.25 0.29 0.22 0.28
No, probably not 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.09 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.07
No, definitely not 0.32 0.86 0.73 0.27 0.02 0.01 0.37 0.37 0.31 0.20 0.33 0.24 0.31 0.35 0.32 0.33 0.38 0.24
Don’t know 0.05 0.00 0.03 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.11 0.03 0.09 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.06
Table 59: Q7 Do you think Kamala Harris would make a good president? (Likely Voters)
Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification
Total Yes No Married Not Separated/Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent /Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-
live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/
gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00 1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00 1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00 1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Yes, definitely 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.30 0.37 0.40 0.31 0.54 0.69 0.37 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.19 0.36 0.00 0.10
Yes, probably 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.39 0.15 0.30 0.37 0.27 0.49 0.03 0.00 0.06 0.29 0.53 0.01 0.20
No, probably not 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.01 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.13 0.09 0.05 0.11 0.16
No, definitely not 0.32 0.33 0.32 0.38 0.19 0.31 0.25 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.84 0.95 0.75 0.35 0.00 0.85 0.34
Don’t know 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.01 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.20

Table 60: Q7 Do you think Kamala Harris would make a good president? (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

Vote in 2020 presidential election

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecidedes, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undecidd®on- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343 901 241 1073 178 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159 854 217 1121 156 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Yes, definitely 0.33 0.64 0.03 0.08 0.55 0.00 0.04 1 0 0 0 0 0.57 0.01 0.15 0.30 0.34 0.53 0.01 0.25 0.33 0.32
Yes, probably 0.24 0.32 0.21 0.62 0.38 0.01 0.20 0 1 0 0 0 0.35 0.03 0.35 0.24 0.24 0.37 0.04 0.26 0.26 0.22
No, probably not 0.06 0.01 0.34 0.03 0.02 0.08 0.39 0 0 1 0 0 0.03 0.09 0.15 0.08 0.06 0.03 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.07
No, definitely not 0.32 0.00 0.27 0.01 0.00 0.90 0.15 0 0 0 1 0 0.01 0.84 0.25 0.32 0.32 0.02 0.82 0.40 0.31 0.33
Don’t know 0.05 0.02 0.15 0.26 0.04 0.01 0.23 0 0 0 0 1 0.04 0.03 0.10 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.06
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Table 61: Q8 Some say that Kamala Harris’s personal characteristics as a woman of color would be an advantage if she were to become the Democratic
Party’s nominee by galvanizing the support of women and the nation’s increasingly diverse voting population. Others think her personal characteristics

would be a disadvantage because many Americans may not feel comfortable electing a woman of color as their president. Which comes closer to your
own opinion about this? (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego  County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Would be an 0.51 0.55 0.44 0.51 0.42 0.61 0.46 0.55 0.36 0.54 0.50 0.55 0.50 0.42 0.71 0.18 0.50 0.46 0.49 0.51 0
advantage
‘Would be a 0.15 0.14 0.19 0.19 0.14 0.07 0.21 0.15 0.27 0.12 0.05 0.15 0.16 0.14 0.09 0.27 0.14 0.11 0.13 0.15 0
disadvantage
No opinion 0.34 0.31 0.37 0.30 0.43 0.32 0.34 0.30 0.37 0.34 0.45 0.30 0.35 0.44 0.20 0.54 0.35 0.44 0.38 0.34 0

Table 62: Q8 Some say that Kamala Harris’s personal characteristics as a woman of color would be an advantage if she were to become the Democratic
Party’s nominee by galvanizing the support of women and the nation’s increasingly diverse voting population. Others think her personal characteristics

would be a disadvantage because many Americans may not feel comfortable electing a woman of color as their president. Which comes closer to your
own opinion about this? (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 ‘White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer USs Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us uUs
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Would be an 0.51 0.47 0.54 0.53 0.48 0.46 0.49 0.56 0.56 0.56 0.51 0.47 0.53 0.45 0.63 0.55 0.45 0.51 0.52 0.35 0.31 0.54
advantage
‘Would be a 0.15 0.17 0.13 0.18 0.21 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.16 0.10 0.18 0.09 0.20 0.09 0.14 0.19 0.56 0.08 0.18
disadvantage
No opinion 0.34 0.36 0.32 0.29 0.31 0.40 0.38 0.32 0.33 0.30 0.35 0.37 0.37 0.36 0.28 0.26 0.46 0.35 0.30 0.08 0.61 0.28
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Table 63: Q8 Some say that Kamala Harris’s personal characteristics as a woman of color would be an advantage if she were to become the Democratic
Party’s nominee by galvanizing the support of women and the nation’s increasingly diverse voting population. Others think her personal characteristics
would be a disadvantage because many Americans may not feel comfortable electing a woman of color as their president. Which comes closer to your
own opinion about this? (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Would be an 0.51 0.14 0.29 0.47 0.74 0.75 0.41 0.47 0.53 0.62 0.55 0.57 0.50 0.49 0.48 0.53 0.47 0.55
advantage
Would be a 0.15 0.45 0.17 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.20 0.12 0.15 0.18 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.17
disadvantage
No opinion 0.34 0.41 0.54 0.43 0.16 0.15 0.41 0.37 0.32 0.25 0.25 0.31 0.36 0.33 0.39 0.32 0.39 0.28

Table 64: Q8 Some say that Kamala Harris’s personal characteristics as a woman of color would be an advantage if she were to become the Democratic
Party’s nominee by galvanizing the support of women and the nation’s increasingly diverse voting population. Others think her personal characteristics
would be a disadvantage because many Americans may not feel comfortable electing a woman of color as their president. Which comes closer to your
own opinion about this? (Likely Voters)

Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated/Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure

mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-

ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/

gether owed can other

unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00  1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00  1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.0

weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00  1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00  1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.0

Would be an 0.51 0.48 0.52 0.48 0.55 0.59 0.50 0.72 0.80 0.62 0.19 0.16 0.22 0.39 0.57 0.18 0.3

advantage

Would be a 0.15 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.17 0.12 0.18 0.09 0.06 0.12 0.27 0.36 0.18 0.12 0.11 0.14 0.1
disadvantage

No opinion 0.34 0.36 0.34 0.38 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.19 0.14 0.26 0.54 0.48 0.61 0.49 0.32 0.68 0.6
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Table 65: Q8 Some say that Kamala Harris’s personal characteristics as a woman of color would be an advantage if she were to become the Democratic
Party’s nominee by galvanizing the support of women and the nation’s increasingly diverse voting population. Others think her personal characteristics

would be a disadvantage because many Americans may not feel comfortable electing a woman of color as their president. Which comes closer to your
own opinion about this? (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination Vote choice for Pres.

Vote Choice for

preference Harris vs. Trump Harris a good Pres? US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election DataPSglézctlon
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Would be an 0.51 0.79 0.38 0.41 0.72 0.16 0.41 0.86 0.58 0.31 0.15 0.38 0.72 0.18 0.47 0.51 0.50
advantage
Would be a 0.15 0.07 0.24 0.10 0.08 0.28 0.07 0.04 0.13 0.14 0.29 0.04 0.09 0.28 0.07 0.17 0.13
disadvantage
No opinion 0.34 0.15 0.38 0.49 0.19 0.56 0.52 0.10 0.29 0.55 0.56 0.58 0.18 0.55 0.46 0.32 0.37
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Table 66: Q9 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris has handled her job as Vice President? (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego  County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Approve (net) 0.49 0.53 0.46 0.35 0.46 0.58 0.42 0.51 0.32 0.55 0.48 0.55 0.43 0.46 0.76 0.06 0.47 0.45 0.47 0.49 0
Approve 0.27 0.29 0.29 0.19 0.25 0.23 0.25 0.28 0.22 0.29 0.35 0.30 0.24 0.25 0.44 0.01 0.21 0.27 0.23 0.27 0
strongly
Approve 0.22 0.24 0.17 0.16 0.21 0.35 0.16 0.22 0.10 0.26 0.13 0.25 0.19 0.21 0.31 0.04 0.26 0.18 0.24 0.22 0
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.40 0.36 0.45 0.45 0.43 0.31 0.51 0.37 0.66 0.30 0.40 0.33 0.44 0.46 0.10 0.92 0.33 0.47 0.37 0.40 0
Disapprove 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.18 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.10 0.10 0.05 0.09 0.07 0
somewhat
Disapprove 0.32 0.26 0.37 0.39 0.39 0.29 0.45 0.29 0.61 0.22 0.22 0.25 0.36 0.40 0.04 0.82 0.23 0.43 0.28 0.32 0
strongly
No opinion 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.20 0.11 0.11 0.07 0.12 0.02 0.15 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.08 0.15 0.03 0.20 0.08 0.16 0.12 0
Table 67: Q9 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris has handled her job as Vice President? (Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total  Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Approve (net) 0.49 0.45 0.52 0.44 0.45 0.44 0.48 0.56 0.58 0.52 0.51 0.51 0.68 0.46 0.65 0.33 0.15 0.48 0.52 0.36 0.66 0.52
Approve 0.27 0.22 0.31 0.16 0.21 0.26 0.30 0.32 0.32 0.31 0.27 0.29 0.38 0.27 0.40 0.14 0.09 0.27 0.24 0.24 0.19 0.24
strongly
Approve 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.28 0.24 0.18 0.18 0.24 0.26 0.22 0.24 0.22 0.30 0.19 0.25 0.19 0.06 0.21 0.28 0.12 0.47 0.28
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.40 0.43 0.36 0.35 0.38 0.40 0.43 0.40 0.38 0.43 0.41 0.37 0.21 0.41 0.25 0.43 0.76 0.41 0.36 0.64 0.25 0.35
Disapprove 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.15 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.08 0.10 0.14 0.32 0.08 0.07 0.02 0.06 0.07
Sor]gie:;}pl)?)trove 0.32 0.35 0.29 0.20 0.28 0.32 0.36 0.36 0.35 0.38 0.35 0.30 0.17 0.33 0.15 0.29 0.44 0.33 0.29 0.62 0.19 0.28
strongly
No opinion 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.21 0.17 0.16 0.09 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.24 0.09 0.11 0.12 0.00 0.10 0.13
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Table 68: Q9 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris has handled her job as Vice President? (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Approve (net) 0.49 0.07 0.12 0.52 0.71 0.80 0.46 0.49 0.44 0.58 0.52 0.61 0.47 0.48 0.45 0.48 0.46 0.52
Approve 0.27 0.06 0.04 0.28 0.40 0.44 0.33 0.28 0.23 0.23 0.28 0.40 0.21 0.31 0.25 0.20 0.26 0.28
strongly
Approve 0.22 0.00 0.08 0.24 0.31 0.36 0.13 0.20 0.21 0.35 0.24 0.21 0.25 0.17 0.20 0.29 0.20 0.24
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.40 0.92 0.82 0.35 0.11 0.08 0.45 0.43 0.39 0.32 0.38 0.28 0.39 0.43 0.41 0.42 0.44 0.33
Disapprove 0.07 0.03 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.09
somewhat
Disapprove 0.32 0.89 0.72 0.26 0.03 0.02 0.37 0.37 0.31 0.22 0.27 0.20 0.33 0.39 0.32 0.32 0.38 0.24
strongly
No opinion 0.12 0.01 0.07 0.13 0.18 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.17 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.14 0.09 0.14 0.10 0.10 0.14
Table 69: Q9 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris has handled her job as Vice President? (Likely Voters)
Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification
Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-
live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/
gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00  1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00  1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00 1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Approve (net) 0.49 0.51 0.48 0.45 0.56 0.54 0.49 0.77 0.85 0.68 0.05 0.00 0.10 0.37 0.67 0.03 0.20
Approve 0.27 0.28 0.26 0.24 0.28 0.33 0.26 0.44 0.55 0.31 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.17 0.32 0.00 0.08
strongly
Approve 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.21 0.29 0.21 0.23 0.33 0.30 0.37 0.04 0.00 0.08 0.20 0.35 0.03 0.13
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.40 0.41 0.40 0.44 0.30 0.40 0.35 0.08 0.05 0.12 0.92 0.97 0.87 0.47 0.11 0.94 0.55
Disapprove 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.11 0.07 0.12 0.05 0.02 0.09 0.10 0.05 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.15
somewhat
Disapprove 0.32 0.33 0.32 0.39 0.20 0.33 0.23 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.82 0.92 0.72 0.37 0.02 0.85 0.40
strongly
No opinion 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.06 0.17 0.15 0.11 0.20 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.16 0.21 0.03 0.24
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Table 70: Q9 Do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris has handled her job as Vice President? (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undecid®on- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Approve (net) 0.49 0.87 0.25 0.32 0.79 0.02 0.25 0.93 0.65 0.10 0.00 0.34 0.79 0.06 0.33 0.45 0.50 0.76 0.06 0.45 0.50 0.46
Approve 0.27 0.54 0.04 0.04 0.45 0.00 0.01 0.69 0.16 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.46 0.02 0.14 0.26 0.27 0.42 0.02 0.27 0.27 0.27
strongly
Approve 0.22 0.33 0.21 0.28 0.33 0.02 0.25 0.24 0.49 0.10 0.00 0.30 0.34 0.04 0.19 0.19 0.23 0.34 0.05 0.18 0.24 0.19
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.40 0.03 0.59 0.08 0.05 0.95 0.59 0.00 0.10 0.83 0.98 0.20 0.07 0.91 0.41 0.40 0.40 0.08 0.93 0.47 0.38 0.42
Disapprove 0.07 0.03 0.24 0.06 0.05 0.09 0.27 0.00 0.09 0.43 0.06 0.16 0.05 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.11 0.05 0.07 0.08
Sorlgiesv;};il)trove 0.32 0.00 0.36 0.02 0.01 0.86 0.32 0.00 0.01 0.39 0.92 0.04 0.02 0.81 0.28 0.32 0.32 0.03 0.82 0.43 0.31 0.33
strongly
No opinion 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.60 0.16 0.03 0.16 0.07 0.25 0.08 0.02 0.47 0.14 0.03 0.25 0.15 0.11 0.16 0.01 0.08 0.11 0.12
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Table 71: Q10 As you know, before becoming Vice President, Kamala Harris served as one of California’s two U.S. Senators in Washington. Looking
back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris handled her job as U.S. Senator? (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Approve (net) 0.45 0.48 0.38 0.32 0.43 0.52 0.42 0.53 0.32 0.52 0.46 0.46 0.45 0.41 0.69 0.06 0.48 0.42 0.46 0.45 0
Approve 0.28 0.32 0.26 0.17 0.25 0.28 0.28 0.32 0.24 0.32 0.33 0.31 0.27 0.26 0.45 0.02 0.27 0.29 0.28 0.28 0
strongly
Approve 0.17 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.18 0.24 0.15 0.21 0.07 0.20 0.13 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.24 0.04 0.21 0.13 0.19 0.17 0
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.35 0.28 0.40 0.44 0.40 0.29 0.45 0.29 0.62 0.26 0.41 0.28 0.39 0.44 0.07 0.84 0.27 0.43 0.31 0.35 0
Disapprove 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0
SOIBie:;};)Z‘;O\Ie 0.28 0.22 0.29 0.38 0.31 0.25 0.39 0.26 0.52 0.20 0.33 0.22 0.31 0.36 0.03 0.73 0.19 0.38 0.24 0.28 0
strongly
No opinion 0.20 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.17 0.19 0.13 0.18 0.07 0.22 0.13 0.26 0.16 0.15 0.24 0.11 0.26 0.14 0.23 0.20 0

Table 72: Q10 As you know, before becoming Vice President, Kamala Harris served as one of California’s two U.S. Senators in Washington. Looking
back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris handled her job as U.S. Senator? (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer US Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Approve (net) 0.45 0.44 0.46 0.36 0.44 0.46 0.44 0.51 0.51 0.51 0.47 0.46 0.54 0.43 0.65 0.33 0.38 0.45 0.44 0.21 0.36 0.45
Approve 0.28 0.26 0.30 0.16 0.24 0.25 0.31 0.36 0.38 0.33 0.30 0.29 0.30 0.28 0.43 0.17 0.19 0.29 0.26 0.18 0.25 0.27
strongly
Approve 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.13 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.17 0.17 0.24 0.15 0.22 0.16 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.03 0.12 0.19
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.35 0.41 0.30 0.26 0.30 0.36 0.39 0.37 0.37 0.38 0.37 0.31 0.16 0.36 0.19 0.37 0.51 0.37 0.25 0.62 0.21 0.24
Disapprove 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.01 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.54 0.05 0.05
SOIB(;SV:L}II)?)EOVG 0.28 0.33 0.24 0.17 0.27 0.30 0.33 0.28 0.28 0.29 0.29 0.24 0.09 0.29 0.18 0.30 0.47 0.30 0.18 0.08 0.17 0.19
strongly
No opinion 0.20 0.15 0.24 0.38 0.26 0.18 0.17 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.16 0.23 0.30 0.20 0.16 0.30 0.11 0.18 0.31 0.17 0.42 0.31
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Table 73: Q10 As you know, before becoming Vice President, Kamala Harris served as one of California’s two U.S. Senators in Washington. Looking
back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris handled her job as U.S. Senator? (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Approve (net) 0.45 0.06 0.12 0.45 0.70 0.74 0.34 0.45 0.45 0.54 0.46 0.52 0.47 0.45 0.44 0.43 0.44 0.46
Approve 0.28 0.03 0.05 0.29 0.45 0.46 0.25 0.30 0.27 0.30 0.26 0.30 0.26 0.33 0.27 0.27 0.29 0.27
strongly
Approve 0.17 0.03 0.07 0.16 0.25 0.28 0.09 0.15 0.18 0.24 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.12 0.17 0.16 0.15 0.19
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.35 0.85 0.76 0.30 0.06 0.05 0.40 0.39 0.34 0.24 0.31 0.24 0.32 0.40 0.38 0.35 0.41 0.27
Disapprove 0.07 0.05 0.14 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.07
somewhat
Disapprove 0.28 0.80 0.62 0.23 0.03 0.01 0.32 0.32 0.28 0.17 0.25 0.21 0.25 0.31 0.30 0.30 0.34 0.20
strongly
No opinion 0.20 0.09 0.12 0.25 0.23 0.21 0.26 0.15 0.21 0.22 0.23 0.24 0.21 0.16 0.19 0.22 0.15 0.27
Table 74: Q10 As you know, before becoming Vice President, Kamala Harris served as one of California’s two U.S. Senators in Washington. Looking
back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris handled her job as U.S. Senator? (Likely Voters)
Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification
Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent /Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-
live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/
gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00 1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00 1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00 1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Approve (net) 0.45 0.45 0.45 0.44 0.48 0.51 0.42 0.70 0.79 0.61 0.05 0.01 0.09 0.36 0.63 0.02 0.28
Approve 0.28 0.29 0.28 0.28 0.31 0.35 0.22 0.46 0.59 0.33 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.17 0.33 0.00 0.06
strongly
Approve 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.20 0.24 0.20 0.28 0.04 0.00 0.07 0.19 0.30 0.02 0.22
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.35 0.37 0.34 0.40 0.25 0.32 0.30 0.05 0.03 0.07 0.84 0.91 0.76 0.42 0.08 0.88 0.47
Disapprove 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.10 0.06 0.15 0.11 0.08 0.15 0.13
somewhat
Disapprove 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.34 0.18 0.26 0.21 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.73 0.86 0.62 0.31 0.00 0.73 0.34
strongly
No opinion 0.20 0.17 0.21 0.16 0.27 0.16 0.28 0.24 0.18 0.32 0.11 0.07 0.14 0.22 0.29 0.11 0.25
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Table 75: Q10 As you know, before becoming Vice President, Kamala Harris served as one of California’s two U.S. Senators in Washington. Looking
back, do you approve or disapprove of the way Kamala Harris handled her job as U.S. Senator? (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Approve (net) 0.45 0.77 0.25 0.46 0.72 0.02 0.33 0.87 0.56 0.20 0.01 0.37 0.74 0.05 0.32 0.42 0.46 0.69 0.07 0.42 0.44 0.46
Approve 0.28 0.53 0.07 0.11 0.47 0.01 0.03 0.71 0.19 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.50 0.02 0.10 0.27 0.29 0.46 0.01 0.29 0.28 0.30
strongly
Approve 0.17 0.23 0.18 0.35 0.25 0.01 0.29 0.16 0.37 0.20 0.00 0.32 0.24 0.03 0.22 0.16 0.17 0.24 0.06 0.13 0.17 0.17
somewhat
Disapprove (net) 0.35 0.02 0.42 0.08 0.04 0.88 0.36 0.01 0.07 0.53 0.91 0.09 0.04 0.86 0.30 0.34 0.35 0.07 0.84 0.43 0.34 0.35
Disapprove 0.07 0.02 0.15 0.08 0.03 0.11 0.20 0.01 0.06 0.33 0.08 0.08 0.03 0.12 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.06
5Orsieszg?)‘;ovc 0.28 0.00 0.27 0.01 0.00 0.78 0.15 0.00 0.01 0.20 0.83 0.00 0.01 0.74 0.21 0.28 0.28 0.02 0.72 0.38 0.27 0.30
strongly
No opinion 0.20 0.21 0.32 0.46 0.24 0.10 0.32 0.12 0.37 0.27 0.08 0.54 0.22 0.10 0.38 0.24 0.19 0.24 0.09 0.14 0.21 0.18
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Table 76: Q11 Which is more important to you in choosing a candidate for president — their personal qualities and leadership abilities, or their positions
on the issues facing the nation? (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Personal qualities 0.20 0.19 0.25 0.18 0.12 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.20 0.24 0.20 0.21 0.20 0.14 0.24 0.08 0.26 0.19 0.24 0.20 0
Positions on the 0.77 0.78 0.70 0.82 0.87 0.80 0.76 0.78 0.74 0.71 0.72 0.75 0.78 0.81 0.74 0.88 0.67 0.80 0.71 0.77 0
issues
No opinion 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.00 0.05 0.03 0

Table 77: Q11 Which is more important to you in choosing a candidate for president — their personal qualities and leadership abilities, or their positions
on the issues facing the nation? (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer US Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Personal qualities 0.20 0.21 0.18 0.11 0.16 0.22 0.18 0.26 0.28 0.22 0.21 0.17 0.24 0.15 0.15 0.21 0.10 0.19 0.23 0.58 0.28 0.22
Positions on the 0.77 0.75 0.79 0.86 0.81 0.77 0.76 0.72 0.69 0.76 0.76 0.79 0.74 0.81 0.81 0.76 0.87 0.78 0.75 0.39 0.68 0.77
issues
No opinion 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.02
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Table 78: Q11 Which is more important to you in choosing a candidate for president — their personal qualities and leadership abilities, or their positions
on the issues facing the nation? (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999  $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Personal qualities 0.20 0.09 0.10 0.23 0.31 0.14 0.17 0.19 0.20 0.23 0.20 0.18 0.15 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.20 0.20
Positions on the 0.77 0.90 0.86 0.74 0.66 0.81 0.81 0.78 0.78 0.72 0.71 0.80 0.84 0.76 0.77 0.77 0.78 0.76
issues
No opinion 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.10 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04

Table 79: Q11 Which is more important to you in choosing a candidate for president — their personal qualities and leadership abilities, or their positions
on the issues facing the nation? (Likely Voters)

Union Affiliation

Marital Status

Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated /Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/

gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00  1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00  1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00  1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00  1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Personal qualities 0.20 0.18 0.20 0.20 0.17 0.21 0.18 0.26 0.27 0.25 0.10 0.06 0.13 0.20 0.30 0.09 0.13
Positions on the 0.77 0.79 0.77 0.77 0.81 0.74 0.80 0.71 0.70 0.72 0.88 0.91 0.85 0.77 0.66 0.89 0.83
i\?zug;inion 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.04

Table 80: Q11 Which is more important to you in choosing a candidate for president — their personal qualities and leadership abilities, or their positions
on the issues facing the nation? (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

in 202 . ial electi
preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecidedes, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddion- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Personal qualities 0.20 0.24 0.17 0.28 0.27 0.09 0.10 0.28 0.25 0.21 0.08 0.10 0.27 0.08 0.19 0.17 0.20 0.27 0.08 0.19 0.20 0.19
Positions on the 0.77 0.73 0.80 0.68 0.70 0.88 0.85 0.69 0.72 0.76 0.89 0.81 0.70 0.89 0.77 0.79 0.76 0.69 0.89 0.80 0.75 0.80
issues
No opinion 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.08 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.05 0.01
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Table 81: Q26 On the whole, do you think immigration is a good thing or a bad thing for this country today? (Likely Voters)

Region

Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego  County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Good thing 0.41 0.42 0.45 0.48 0.33 0.46 0.28 0.33 0.23 0.51 0.40 0.47 0.39 0.33 0.56 0.13 0.50 0.35 0.46 0.41 0
Mixed 0.42 0.42 0.37 0.35 0.41 0.41 0.56 0.54 0.58 0.37 0.45 0.39 0.43 0.47 0.38 0.49 0.40 0.49 0.43 0.42 0
Bad thing 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.16 0.22 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.17 0.10 0.14 0.10 0.15 0.17 0.03 0.35 0.06 0.11 0.07 0.13 0
No opinion 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0
Table 82: Q26 On the whole, do you think immigration is a good thing or a bad thing for this country today? (Likely Voters)
Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 ‘White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom-  dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us uUs
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Good thing 0.41 0.47 0.36 0.48 0.43 0.44 0.34 0.43 0.42 0.45 0.45 0.33 0.38 0.32 0.41 0.48 0.11 0.42 0.42 0.21 0.56 0.42
Mixed 0.42 0.38 0.46 0.37 0.43 0.41 0.47 0.41 0.42 0.39 0.40 0.47 0.44 0.48 0.41 0.41 0.76 0.42 0.46 0.75 0.36 0.46
Bad thing 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.17 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.14 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.08
No opinion 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.04
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Table 83: Q26 On the whole, do you think immigration is a good thing or a bad thing for this country today? (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure

Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly  High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999 $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other

tive tive or less school (BA) edu-

cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Good thing 0.41 0.15 0.18 0.35 0.56 0.78 0.27 0.32 0.49 0.61 0.28 0.46 0.42 0.35 0.43 0.50 0.39 0.44
Mixed 0.42 0.39 0.53 0.53 0.40 0.20 0.51 0.49 0.36 0.33 0.52 0.39 0.41 0.48 0.42 0.39 0.44 0.40
Bad thing 0.13 0.44 0.26 0.10 0.03 0.00 0.19 0.16 0.12 0.05 0.17 0.10 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.14 0.12
No opinion 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.04

Table 84: Q26 On the whole, do you think immigration is a good thing or a bad thing for this country today? (Likely Voters)

Union Affiliation Marital Status Party Identification
Total Yes No Married Not Separated/Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-
live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/
gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00  1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00  1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00  1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00  1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Good thing 0.41 0.41 0.42 0.40 0.46 0.36 0.49 0.58 0.63 0.51 0.15 0.09 0.20 0.40 0.56 0.19 0.38
Mixed 0.42 0.44 0.42 0.44 0.40 0.44 0.39 0.37 0.31 0.44 0.51 0.46 0.56 0.47 0.41 0.55 0.47
Bad thing 0.13 0.11 0.14 0.14 0.10 0.17 0.10 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.32 0.42 0.23 0.11 0.02 0.25 0.10
No opinion 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.04

Table 85: 26 On the whole, do you think immigration is a good thing or a bad thing for this country today? (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination Vote c‘hoice for Pres. Harris a good Pres? Vote Choice for Vote in 2020 presidential election Data Cc{llection
preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddion- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Good thing 0.41 0.60 0.39 0.40 0.60 0.14 0.25 0.61 0.56 0.33 0.13 0.33 0.62 0.15 0.25 0.38 0.43 0.60 0.14 0.35 0.43 0.39
Mixed 0.42 0.36 0.46 0.48 0.35 0.51 0.61 0.33 0.39 0.59 0.50 0.51 0.33 0.53 0.55 0.42 0.42 0.37 0.52 0.49 0.41 0.45
Bad thing 0.13 0.02 0.11 0.04 0.02 0.34 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.07 0.35 0.05 0.02 0.31 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.02 0.32 0.11 0.13 0.14
No opinion 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.09 0.03 0.02 0.08 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.12 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.07 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.02
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Table 86: Q31 Would you say that you and your family living here are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago? (Likely Voters)

Region Urbanicity Party Registration Likely Voters
Total Los San Orange Inland Central Central Sacra- San SF North  Urban  Sub- Rural/ Dem Rep NPP Other NPP Likely Not
An- Diego  County Em- Coast Val- mento Joaquin Bay Coast/ urban na / likely
geles County pire ley / Val- Area Sier- other
County (to- North ley ras
tal) Val-
ley
unweighted n 3765.00 1136.00 367.00 253.00 336.00 243.00 591.00 318.00 273.00 741.00 98.00 1600.00 1599.00 566.00 1885.00 1142.00 542.00 196.00 738.00 3765.00 0
weighted n 3516.00 851.00 318.00 319.00 395.00 230.00 604.00 306.00 298.00 717.00 83.00 1494.00 1521.00 502.00 1640.00 987.00 640.00 249.00 890.00 3516.00 0
Better off (net) 0.24 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.35 0.22 0.26 0.17 0.30 0.17 0.26 0.23 0.21 0.34 0.06 0.31 0.18 0.27 0.24 0
Much better off 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.02 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.01 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.06 0
Somewhat better 0.18 0.20 0.12 0.18 0.12 0.27 0.15 0.17 0.13 0.24 0.10 0.19 0.18 0.16 0.25 0.05 0.23 0.13 0.20 0.18 0
off
Neither better 0.29 0.31 0.22 0.27 0.22 0.29 0.25 0.34 0.16 0.36 0.21 0.32 0.26 0.25 0.37 0.13 0.33 0.23 0.30 0.29 0
nor worse off
Worse off (net) 0.46 0.43 0.55 0.53 0.58 0.35 0.52 0.38 0.65 0.33 0.62 0.40 0.49 0.53 0.28 0.81 0.35 0.55 0.41 0.46 0
Somewhat worse 0.25 0.25 0.32 0.31 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.19 0.25 0.24 0.35 0.21 0.28 0.29 0.21 0.34 0.23 0.27 0.24 0.25 0
(lz/‘I?uch worse off 0.21 0.18 0.23 0.22 0.35 0.12 0.30 0.20 0.40 0.09 0.27 0.19 0.21 0.24 0.08 0.46 0.13 0.28 0.17 0.21 0
Refused 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.01 0

Table 87: Q31 Would you say that

you and your family living here are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago? (Likely Voters)

Gender Age Race / Ethnicity Nativity of Voter
Total Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65+ 65- 75 White Latino Spanish English Black Asian/ Amer Us Another Both One Neither
29 39 49 64 (net) 74 non- (net) dom- dom- Pac In- coun-  par- par- par-
Hispanic i- i- Isle dian/ try ents ent ent
nant nant/ Na- (net) Us Us Us
(Latino)bilin- tive born born born
gual Amer
(Latino)
unweighted n 3765.00 1830.00 1933.00 458.00 433.00 509.00 1146.00 1219.00 739.00 480.00 2062.00 860.00 284.00 573.00 256.00 314.00 64.00 2992.00 641.00 22.00 37.00 579.00
weighted n 3516.00 1666.00 1851.00 460.00 563.00 596.00 888.00 1009.00 626.00 383.00 1830.00 896.00 199.00 692.00 183.00 456.00 90.00 2883.00 584.00 24.00 31.00 526.00
Better off (net) 0.24 0.28 0.21 0.24 0.30 0.21 0.24 0.24 0.27 0.20 0.23 0.25 0.24 0.26 0.29 0.30 0.11 0.25 0.24 0.10 0.05 0.26
Much better off 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.10 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.13 0.04 0.01 0.06 0.05 0.00 0.01 0.05
Somewhat better 0.18 0.22 0.16 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.16 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.26 0.10 0.19 0.19 0.10 0.04 0.21
off
Neither better 0.29 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.24 0.21 0.27 0.36 0.34 0.39 0.30 0.29 0.44 0.25 0.21 0.30 0.07 0.28 0.35 0.18 0.34 0.35
nor worse off
Worse off (net) 0.46 0.44 0.48 0.41 0.44 0.58 0.49 0.40 0.39 0.41 0.46 0.46 0.32 0.49 0.44 0.41 0.82 0.47 0.40 0.72 0.31 0.39
Somewhat worse 0.25 0.24 0.26 0.27 0.25 0.32 0.25 0.21 0.18 0.26 0.27 0.24 0.19 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.31 0.27 0.20 0.09 0.13 0.21
R?uch worse off 0.21 0.20 0.22 0.15 0.20 0.26 0.24 0.19 0.21 0.15 0.19 0.22 0.13 0.24 0.21 0.20 0.51 0.21 0.20 0.63 0.18 0.18
Refused 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.29 0.00

49



August 2024 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 88: Q31 Would you say that you and your family living here are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago? (Likely Voters)

Political Ideology Education Household Income Tenure
Total Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly High Some College Post Less $20,000- $40,000- $60,000- $100,000- $200,000 Owner Renter
con- con- lib- lib- school col- grad- grad- than $39,999 $59,999 $99,999  $199,999 or /
serva- serva- eral eral grad lege/trade uate uate $20,000 more Other
tive tive or less school (BA) edu-
cation
unweighted n 3765.00 380.00 628.00 1150.00 743.00 734.00 402.00 984.00 1174.00 1077.00 208.00 280.00 422.00 735.00 1202.00 691.00 2255.00 1510.00
weighted n 3516.00 387.00 646.00 1062.00 764.00 602.00 522.00 1285.00 1048.00 610.00 244.00 295.00 503.00 696.00 1024.00 629.00 1973.00 1544.00
Better off (net) 0.24 0.11 0.10 0.21 0.41 0.36 0.22 0.22 0.25 0.30 0.21 0.19 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.35 0.25 0.24
Much better off 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.11 0.06 0.06
Somewhat better 0.18 0.09 0.07 0.16 0.31 0.27 0.20 0.15 0.19 0.25 0.19 0.15 0.16 0.15 0.20 0.24 0.19 0.18
off
Neither better 0.29 0.12 0.19 0.36 0.33 0.33 0.29 0.22 0.33 0.35 0.29 0.31 0.23 0.30 0.32 0.25 0.30 0.27
nor worse off
Worse off (net) 0.46 0.77 0.72 0.43 0.25 0.31 0.49 0.55 0.42 0.33 0.49 0.47 0.57 0.48 0.42 0.40 0.45 0.47
Somewhat worse 0.25 0.25 0.35 0.25 0.19 0.24 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.20 0.20 0.25 0.35 0.21 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.27
cl\)/‘l:fuch worse off 0.21 0.52 0.36 0.18 0.07 0.06 0.19 0.28 0.17 0.13 0.29 0.22 0.22 0.27 0.17 0.15 0.21 0.20
Refused 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02

Table 89: Q31 Would you say that you and your family living here are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago? (Likely Voters)

Union Affiliation

Marital Status

Party Identification

Total Yes No Married Not Separated/Single/ Democrat Strong Not RepublicanStrong Not Independent /Lean Lean Pure
mar- di- never (net) Demo- strong (net) Re- strong other Demo- Re- Inde-
ried/ vorced/ mar- crat Demo- publi- Re- (net) crat publi- pen-

live to- wid- ried crat can publi- can dent/

gether owed can other
unweighted n 3765.00 880.00 2755.00  1965.00 262.00 642.00 763.00 2217.00  1258.00 957.00 1137.00 550.00 586.00 1099.00 490.00 325.00 283.00
weighted n 3516.00 847.00 2622.00 1785.00 286.00 580.00 814.00 2051.00  1083.00 963.00 1204.00 581.00 623.00 1084.00 508.00 359.00 216.00
Better off (net) 0.24 0.26 0.24 0.25 0.19 0.27 0.23 0.37 0.39 0.35 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.24 0.44 0.04 0.12
Much better off 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.02 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.06 0.10 0.01 0.02
Somewhat better 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.22 0.18 0.28 0.30 0.26 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.19 0.34 0.03 0.09
off
Neither better 0.29 0.25 0.30 0.29 0.32 0.26 0.30 0.37 0.38 0.35 0.17 0.11 0.22 0.26 0.29 0.23 0.24
nor worse off
Worse off (net) 0.46 0.48 0.46 0.46 0.48 0.47 0.46 0.25 0.22 0.29 0.78 0.84 0.73 0.49 0.26 0.73 0.65
Somewhat worse 0.25 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.26 0.23 0.27 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.34 0.32 0.36 0.27 0.20 0.32 0.37
c1\)/‘I:fuch worse off 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.23 0.19 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.44 0.52 0.36 0.22 0.06 0.41 0.28
Refused 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00
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Table 90: Q31 Would you say that you and your family living here are better off or worse off financially than you were a year ago? (Likely Voters)

Democratic nomination

Vote choice for Pres.

Harris a good Pres?

Vote Choice for

Data Collection

preference Harris vs. Trump US Senate Vote in 2020 presidential election Period
Total Harris Prefer Undecided Harris Trump Undecide¥es, Yes, No. No, def- Don’t  Schiff Garvey Undeciddon- Voters Biden Trump Other Aug Aug
as an- Democrats defi- prob-  prob- i- know voters (net) vot- vot- 5 or 6 or
party  other nitely a- ably nitely ers ers be- af-
nom- nom- bly. not not fore ter
inee inee
unweighted n 3765.00 1579.00 176.00 114.00 2349.00 1121.00 261.00 1343.00 901.00 241.00 1073.00 178.00 2173.00 1157.00 395.00 1211.00 2554.00 1697.00 655.00 196.00 2252.00 1513.00
weighted n 3516.00 1328.00 179.00 128.00 2082.00 1213.00 212.00 1159.00 854.00 217.00 1121.00 156.00 1880.00 1170.00 456.00 856.00 2660.00 1639.00 965.00 249.00 2090.00 1426.00
Better off (net) 0.24 0.36 0.11 0.39 0.37 0.05 0.10 0.43 0.30 0.18 0.04 0.12 0.38 0.06 0.17 0.22 0.25 0.37 0.05 0.18 0.25 0.24
Much better off 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.09 0.00 0.03 0.12 0.07 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.09 0.01 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.00 0.04 0.06 0.06
Somewhat better 0.18 0.28 0.07 0.28 0.28 0.05 0.07 0.31 0.23 0.16 0.03 0.09 0.28 0.05 0.13 0.15 0.19 0.29 0.04 0.13 0.19 0.18
off
Neither better 0.29 0.39 0.31 0.31 0.37 0.14 0.34 0.35 0.41 0.24 0.13 0.37 0.37 0.14 0.30 0.29 0.28 0.35 0.17 0.23 0.29 0.27
nor worse off
Worse off (net) 0.46 0.24 0.57 0.28 0.25 0.81 0.54 0.22 0.27 0.57 0.83 0.50 0.24 0.79 0.53 0.46 0.46 0.27 0.78 0.55 0.44 0.49
Somewhat worse 0.25 0.19 0.31 0.23 0.20 0.33 0.32 0.17 0.22 0.38 0.32 0.34 0.18 0.34 0.31 0.23 0.26 0.21 0.34 0.27 0.24 0.27
ﬁfuch worse off 0.21 0.05 0.26 0.05 0.05 0.47 0.22 0.05 0.05 0.20 0.51 0.16 0.05 0.45 0.22 0.22 0.20 0.06 0.44 0.28 0.20 0.21
Refused 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.05 0.02 0.00
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